Revolutionize Production through
worker creativity by pegasus!

MSH-300

Integrated sewing unit for hemming and closing sleeves
MORKE - TRy b

Parts Catalog

A€ PEBASUS.



B

D= AvaZiz, MSH—30 0 DHERL
BEREROBEHETHELTVET,

HRNGE (2~985H)
Wan MR R CHMEREBERANCEL T ET,
ELE@AYT /1 DR HEam O
Bll.73 vy by ) vy—
EROBEHZHO—I (RERDEH :
VYvI—=795 4 })
Bl2. %Y /M8
AYORUR Ly F (YO0 H
RMBRABEREZQ)
FH2.HROBARRILEOER LM Fhldty
PEmERLET,

AvFvy 22 (86~100H)
WRBELRF2EHBLTVETOT, BRBS
o TOXMB, BMBERBECRETCEX F
T

Wamo ZEX
Bm2 TEX 0 GER. YTBEESE
BHELTT IV,

RE PoBESRLEHINRTORVIDILOX
FLTR R—=VLBBEBSLHLLTCT I
3 LS, BEVHLETFET,

CON—=Y suZi319954% 4 ARED
é@f“g-o
wnEBLES BRIERZERPELLRE
FINBZILENDBYEFTDT, HohLDT
ETEW,

[NTRODUCTION

This parts catalog has been arranged in the
following manner.

ARRANGEMENT BY MECHANISM (page from 2 to 95)
Each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations
and the second page containing the data of
the individual parts.

The machine type numbers in the illust-
rations indicate which machines the parts
are used on.

Note 1:The words after slash / and in
brackets () in the parts name are
specifications and auxiliary
explanations of the parts.
EXAMPLE: BRACKET/BINDER

INDEX(page from 96 to 100)

The illustration and/or description of the
required part can be easily referred to by the
part number.

ORDERING PARTS v

¥hen ordering parts, give only the parts
number if it is shown in this parts catalog,
or the page and the reference number if the
parts number is not shown.

APPLICATION OF THIS CATALOG

This catalog covers the machines manufactured
in April, 1995 and is applicable to your
machine subject to change without notice.



H K
HOR €0
I v v EA

HEA Ay — (
Bd 718 — (
v

N G DD =
(AN

ﬁvxxwm
h T AR
M A 2
W}Eﬁo a2 —
KS&E

KRB D
HHA &

a— FEHR
z7—fE (1)
7 —iE (2)

[O=DP WD ~ ~ A
—

1
2
b

3

b

b (
}ﬁ@:"——'/]‘(
b (
+
(
(
7

radir o \S Bl \O I

B &
Ala—35— (1
Alo—35— (2
2%y h—(1)

28y A—(2)
r7vy)yvy¥— (PL)
WAt a 7, =7 — B
o B
ERAEBOLRE)
VY —Ey b

a — N

r7—iE (1)

7 —E (2)
RILE

KBERHE

£+ 13 5

AV F vy 72

~~ HEHBEHFFIS ~~~~

H/PAGE
2 -3
4 -5
6 -7
8 -39
0 - 11

22 - 13
14 - 15
16 - 17
18 - 19

20 - 21

22 - 23

24 - 25

)

28 - 29

30 - 31

32 - 33

34 - 35

36 - 37

38 - 39

40 - 41

42 - 43

44 - 45

46 - 47

48 - 439

50 - 51

92 - 53

54 - 55

56 - 57

58 - 59

60 - 61

62 - 63

64 - 65

66 - 67

68 - 69

70 - 71

72 - 13

74 - 75

76 - 17

78 - 79

80 - 81

82 - 83

84 - 85

86 - 87

88 - 89

90 - 91

92 - 93

94 - 95

396 - 100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

HEMMING SLEEVES UNIT

MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION
FRAME/COVER(1)
FRAME/COVER(2)

FABRIC FEED BELT(1)

FABRIC FEED BELT(2)

FABRIC FEED BELT(3)

HEM GUIDE(1)

HEM GUIDE(2)

HEM GUIDE(3)

UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER INSTALLATION
UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(1)
UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(2)

RP ROLLER

KS DEVICE

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
SPECIFIC PARTS

CORD

AIR LINECL)

AIR LINE(2)

CLOSING SLEEVES UNIT

MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION(1)
MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION(2)
FRAME/COVER(1)

FRAME/COVER(2)

FABRIC FEED BELT(1)

FABRIC FEED BELT(2)

FOLDING MECHANISM

CORRECTING ROLLER(1)

CORRECTING ROLLER(2)

CORRECTING ROLLER(3)

FABRIC SHIFTING DEVICE(1)
FABRIC SHIFTING DEVICE(2)
SPECIFIC PARTS

ROLLER(D)

ROLLER(2)

STACKER(1)

STACKER(2)

AIR CYLINDER(PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)
ATR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS
PRESSER FOOT

THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)

SENSOR SET
CORD

AIR LINE(1)
AIR LINE(2)

THREAD STAND
DUST COLLECTOR
ACCESSORIES

INDEX






NIV 0]
REF.No PART No
1 TRHM3021
2 8021414
3 802241-91
4 802243-91
5 802244-91
6 TRHM6482
7 300294
8 300172
9  TRHM3110
10 351076
11 TRHM3111
12 TRHM6E510
13 004585-HU
14 303067
15 204585
16 350874
17 TRHM4091
18 204585
19 004585-HU
20 TRHM3032
21  TRHM3023
22 TRHM4558
23 004507-HU
24 350392
25 300807-UB
26 351408
27 TRHM4861
28 206337
29 206338
30  TRHM6677
31  8A3043
32 802163
33  TRHM3098
34 004818
35 350035
36 107723-05
37  TRHM53944
38  TRHM54867

%

HEEDE

£ — % —(200—240V3L3m)
il o 2% (HL) (220VHE4E)D

SFil 10 2% (4HL) (200V L AH)

il 150 At (4L) (220/240V 3 48)

FE &
NARNFEN b
HEF—7
N AN

v — )

TV %R —K N E
B &

2w ¥YavITA
NAF e b

v —)v

iz 13 H %R
754 v b
NfuF v b

e

[V o

MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION

NAME

REST BOARD

MOTOR(FOR 200-240V)

CONTROL BOARD ASS(220V/1-PHASE)
CONTROL BOARD ASS(200V/1-PHASE)
CONTROL BOARD ASS.(3-PHASE)

BOLT
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SLIDE PACK ASS.
SLIDE PACK ASS.

PLATE
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

PLANGER
TABLE
WASHER
SCREW
SPACER

TABLE

WASHER

BOLT

ADHESIVE TAPE
TRAY

LABEL

BOLT

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
NUT

SEAL
DETECTOR
BRACKET
NUT
SCREW

STOPPER
Y VELT
COVER/VELT

QT.

— o = o — "

—— D WO W

10
16
16
16

o e P e _— 0\ e e N N N






@ An— (1)

REF. No.

OV & O DO »—

O Woo-Iom

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
o |
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

PART Na

TRHM3000
TRHM5009
TRHMS010
204585
303067

THRM6471
TRHM5475
TRHM5336
TRHM5215
004585-HU

TRHM3188
004524-HU
303448
TRHM6293
300172

300294

TRHMG4381
TRHMB675
TRHM7023
TRHME247

TRHMB672
TRHM3010
TRHM3009
TRHM6524
TRHM6585

TRHMG586
TRHMB581
TRHMB582
TRHME588
TRHM6483

TRHM3104
TRHM6470
TRHMB480
TRHM3026
TRHMB511

TRHM5282
TRHM6465
004504-HU

% W

15 4+
757y b

TS5y b

B %
N A

N
7V — b}
V=1
7 v —t
Wy

75w b

SE R U

JE &

* v 25 —(75-%J)
FE &

N2 EBE
AN+ v b/MIG
AFAMRTY VT

NfF ey b/M3B
VRVT YV v XY
A b

J1 2N —
DA R
71 /X —
HA— ()
Hot— ()
b A Rl
P ARY
735 v b
A\ %
7% v b
Iz v
H1 N —
S
DA S

NAME

FRAME

BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
PLATE
PLATE
PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER
CASTER(75-%J)
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

NUT/M16
WASHER
BEARING

NUT/M38

LEVEL ADJUSTER

BOLT
COVER
COVER

COVER
COVERCRIGHT)
COVER(LEFT)
COVER

SCREVW

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

COVER
SCREW
SCREW

FRAME/COVER(1)
QT.

— —
0O DO = e

O = P

—_— e B DN

0 — 0O DI 0D — — [ A O

Do —






B A= (2)
REF.No. PART No
1 TRHM4878
2  TRHM4877
3  TRHM6688
4  TRHN4999
5 007272-HC
8  TRHM4894
7  TRHM6298
8  TRHM4367
9 004122
10 TRHM4361
11 TRHM5305
12 004524-HU
13 201252
14 303448
15  TRHM5427
16  TRHM5428
17 TRHM6465
18  TRHM6466
19  TRHM6665
20 004585-HU
21 303067
22 204585
23  TRHM4862
24  TRHM4863
25 TRHMB483
26 007272-HC

2= IR U

A= (Hil)
A —=(%)
Az M52 7 4R
A 52 o 4R
m*xv /M3

2 MR AR (V)

0=-byh)7" (KUMS-24-M6x16)
J /N —

[ A S

7 Vv —L5Ah

7354 v b
A
AE &
754 v b

3
-

Y Ley
g
-

HYHHEN
N S\

4 TNNE
N R S
CONIYIY B
N owee B
= G

(o]

X

(o)}

NAME

COVER
COVER
PLATE
PLATE
SCREW/M3

FABRIC PRESS PLATE(SMALL)
KNOB(KUMS-24-M6x16)

COVER
SCREW
FRAME

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

FRAME/COVER(2)
QT.

) — D O DY —— OO [\ — ) — ) — O — e o —

DN — — D



G




HHi% D~ (1)

REF. No.

OV &> O DN »—

O Woo~Im®

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
217
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

PART No.

TRHM3059
TRHM6244
TRHM7073
204293

TRHMB476

TRHM3060
004510-HU
TRHM4 124
004540
350893

TRHM3101
TRHM4344
TRHMB825
TRHMB245
TRHM6289

004514
TRHM3014
TRHM3853
004537
004554

TRHM3115
TRHM6595
TRHMB536
TRHMB599
004032-HU

TRHM5318
303448

TRHMB597
TRHME598
TRHMG834

TRHM6830
TRHMB835
TRHM6831
004032-HU
303448

&

HAF

k" u-iil % (UP002)

EY T

Bt & ¥
S & Y

il

Exy
1//\'-—3123'—

iilh

a—3

735 v b
AR LA MMV
AT -

kExy
ififly
Uv—
1k &
1k %

AR

<
>
D

<

Ay RTR)NV L
754 v b
fili W) 4R

H4F

m=

BANR
B &z

RN
RAK

Ny F v

F1 /N —
Ny FV
71 /N —

kY /ML XE

HE &

FABRIC FEED BELT(1)

NAME QT.

GUIDE _ 2
HOLDER/SHAFT(UP002) 6
¥ASHER ‘ 22
SPRING WASHER 22
SCREW 8
SCREW 2
SCREW 14
SHAFT i
SCREW 30
HOLDER/LEVER 1
SHAFT 2
ROLLER 4
BRACKET 1
BALL BEARING 2
COLLAR l
SCREW 2
SHAFT 1
ROLLER 10
SCREW 1
SCREW 1
BELT/CONVEYOR 5
BRACKET 1
AUXILITARY PLATE 4
GUIDE 1
SCREW 1
GUIDE PLATE 4
WASHER l
GUIDE PLATE 1
GUIDE PLATE 1
PACKING 1
COVER 1
PACKING 1
COVER 1
SCREW 8
WASHER 8



A,

&

s
e 2

FN e




AR D =V b (2)

REF. Na

QU & QO DN -

PART Na

TRHM5461
TRHM5460
350913-91
TRHM6263
TRHM4105

004514
204585
303067
TRHMB471
TRHMS477

TRHME678
TRHMB512
350901
240364
TRHM4 106

TRHM47608
350302
351304
004105
004106

350906
TRHM4638
303550
204586
004029-HU

350805
351303
TRHMB461
TRHMB473
350900

TRHMG470

2

Y7 MU N—

W7y -

2734 v+ v b (#)
a—3

Exy

B 4

AL ¥

Ay Z—)Fb

AN Ty b(MB)
LRI
Ny vy
7Yy vy
0—7

ARV b (M6)
2 IR
Joay
Wry

S ARY

WAt AT
NA T
NG
Ex Y

AW Y -
A4 T
oA K

FABRIC FEED BELT(2)

NAME

LEVER
SHIFTER

NUT ASSEMBLY
WASHER
ROLLER

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW
BELT/CUTTER

NUT(MB)
BOLT
HOUSING
BEARING
ROLLER

BOLT(M6)
PLATE
BLOCK
SCREW
SCREW

PIPE/AIR BLOWER(CLONG)
HOLDER/PIPE

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

HOLDER
PIPE/AIR BLOWER
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE

SCREW

qrT.

bt b bk et st — et — — — O\ b= = DO —_— O O — —_— L\ — —






Atk D < b(3)
REF.No. PART No

TRHM4132
800001
800002
TRHM3108
TRHM5943

OV & O DN r—

6 303335
7 204283
8 004510-HU
9  TRHM5338
0 TREC1338

11 TREC1678
12 TRHM6484
13 TRHM3109
14 004540

15  TRHM6828

16 303448
17 201252
18  004524-HU
19 004537

20 TRHMB476

21 TRHMB243
22 206047

23  TRHM3854
24  TRHM54388
25 TRHM4108

26 004514
27 204585
28 303067

29 004585-HU
30 TRHM4844

31  TRHM4099
32 TRHM3020
33  TRHM4109
34  TRHM5340
35 TRHM6519

36  TRHMG6488
37  TRHM683!
38  TRHM6835
39  TRHMG837
40 TRHMB832

41  004032-HU

N FA R
AN[ER AR RPN
TG A
« <
- -

HEHA B
33 3 D
&>

el

F =M TYUVY
ho—
a— 3
~X ) b
= A

1k x Y

FE &
R
754y b

-3

il

fil 2 B
R
75% v b

SE &Y
S1 28—
Ny F YV
Ny F Vv
N —

L®»XxY /M4 X6

FABRIC FEED BELT(3)

NAME

BRACKET
MOTOR
GEAR HEAD
GEAR

BELT

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
ENCODER

JOINT
SCREW
GEAR
SCREW
BRACKET

WASHER
SPRING WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

BALL BEARING
COLLER
ROLLER

BELT
BLOCK(A)

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET

ROLLER
SHAFT
BLOCK(B)
SPACER
BRACKET

SCREW
COVER
PACKING
PACKING
COVER

SCREW

QT.

—— — ) ~1 ~1 D —— N — DN NN DO —_—D0 DD — —— D A& e

f O N Sy






froa=w bt (1)

REF. No.

O P W DN —

OSWoo IO

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49

PART MNau

TRHM4445
TRHM3107
TRHMB436
204585
303067

004543
TRHN3106
TRHM5309
712017A91
TRHMB465

201252
3034438
712017891
TRHM5326
TRHM5327

TRHMB435
004554

TRHM5318
TRHM5321
TRHM5933

TRHMB520
TRHM4800
TRHM4801
TRHM4808
TRHM4809

748006
007019-HU
303550
204586
TRHMB461

TRHM4802
004023-HU
TRHM4803
TRHM6462
204293

TRHMB479
TRHM4810
TRHM5341
TRHM4806
TRHM5591E

TRHMB484
TRHM4380
302073

TRHM4805
TRHM5080

TRHM4804
TRHME274
943045
303335

X
=
=

Bes v
A 4
- T

B> 3¢ 3\
&>

A NVHE BIHENN
[ ¢ 1
- &

P\ NN TR R
ARSI

«

& 3>
VO N R e
3 B
[k

=i
b
-
N\

o]
[3}

AN N
KA AR
3
-

NNEHR OB H
(
\

R NN NwwDhE
NI Y

LIt

- -

N
“o

H SHY|"N JASBEBHEY
N S N A
COBUYWYY B O wo
B <« ¢« B
e 20 o

0

3>

%g ‘o
H
=i

7V -}

4 Ho i = 42

\1eA b

iily

FE it ¢ 2
737w b
ho—

754 vy b

7 vy vy —(JDAL-20x10-B)

V=)

HE

v Yw 7

NAME

BRACKET
BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SCREW

AIR BLOWER
BRACKET
SENSOR
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SENSOR

BASE

PIN

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
GUIDE
CAP

BASE
BRACKET
BRACKET
PIPE

CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET

SCRE¥

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC PRESS PLATE

GUIDE
PLATE

HEM PRESS STRING

SCREY
SHAFT
SPRING
BRACKET
COLLAR

BRACKET

HEM GUIDE(1)

AIR CYLINDER(JDAL-20x10-B)

SEAL
WASHER

qT.

DO m— DN D == g s N\ 0D DN — O) = oo Do —_ b N\D P e — B DN 09— = ) — DN — P S DN —

09— e p—






fiva=v b (2) HEM GUIDE(2)

REF.No PART Mo % W NAME QT.
1 TRHM6E842 2=y B BOARD/HEM GUIDE UNIT
2 TRHM5458 A4 rE BOARD/FABRIC GUADE
3 TRHMB840 737y b BRACKET
4 350825-A A= viik FABRIC GUARD
5 004110 S Y SCREW
6 004111 N A SCREW
7  TRHM7000 AFA4 Y= SLIDER
8  TRHMG673 A4 FiR MIDDLE GUIDE PLATE
9 007272-HC mx v SCREW
10 350828 4 7R AUXILTARY PLATE
Il 004030-HU N 4 SCREW
12 350827 Ty Va BUSHING
13 TRHM5456 il 52 HOLDER/SHAFT
14 303448 FE & WASHER
15 004524-HU N 4 SCREW
16 TRHM6841 il 52 HOLDER/SHAFT
17 350834 HAF GUIDE
18 350833 il SHAFT
19 350831 EYRY SCREW

20 TRHM6262 BE & WASHER

21 205061 EM ik 28 RING

22 350832 NV F N HANDLE

23 350870 737 v b BRACKET

24 303067 FE 4 WASHER

25 204585 N EESE WASHER

26  004500-HU Yy WASHER

27 201252 FE &5 SCREW

28  TRHM6674 X fE ROD

29  TRHM4359 WAF N4 T PIPE/AIR BLOWER
30 350794 N4 T T BRACKET/PIPE

31 004028-HU SEx Y SCREW

32  TRHMB470 SEx Y SCRE¥

33  TRHM5602 73 % v b BRACKET

34  TRHM7026 v BUSHING

35  004510-HU VLRI BOLT

36  TRHM46224A TAHA PR UNDER GUIDE PLATE
37 251088-81 ATt T PIPE/AIR BLOWER
38 351092-91 WAL N T PIPE/AIR BLOWER
39 007007 SRV SCREW

40 350863 735w b BRACKET

41  TRHM6483 N 4 SCREW

—_ e - 0N DO — GO — — N 0O — — o —

o (29 = g

—— — DN DO —_—— = ) DO

0D DN »— — N






froa=y b (3) HEM GUIDE(3)

REF.No PART No 2 I NAME ar.

1 TRHM4334 A R (KD FABRIC PRESS PLATE(LARGE)
2 TRHM4335 xR FIXING PLATE
3 350862 VSRRV PIPE/AIR BLOWER
4  TRHMBO84 AN A 7 PIPE/AIR BLOWER
5 350861-91 R Afoe 4 T PIPE/AIR BLOWER
6 303550 Rz & WASHER
7 004029-HU SE 2 Y SCREW
8  TRHM6461 SE 2 ¥ SCREW
9  TRHM4642 RA{FNA T PIPE/AIR BLOWER
10 TRHM5580 737y b SCREW
11 TRHM5579 737 v b SCREW
12 204588 AR Y 5 SPRING WASHER
13 004030-HU A SCREW
14 TRHM4341 73 v b BRACKET
15 712017-91 VY- SENSOR
16 350867-91 R4 7 PIPE/AIR BLOWER
17 TRHM4640 777y b BRAKCET
18  TRHM4599 A4 PR UPPER GUIDE PLATE
19 350791 W F o SCREW STUD
20 234511 JEfR /¥ 2 SPRING
21 240243 AN — Y — SPACER
22 007272-HC mxvy SCREW
23 208448 7F=zv b SPRING BUSHING
24  208447AUA Wi v b ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
25  9A3045 =N SEAL
26 TRHM4638 ATk UPPER GUIDE PLATE

[ T —_—— — DD e —t bt b

0 DN »r— = —

— O — DD O



Y\

\

A \ 4 § /...
D)

g-\@w

N

@ ®
S

- [
/ \
J, /
YA A
/ / /
g Q| G

/ UX

—20-—



—_— ) . e ot et et gt poma et ek et et et O — et N — [ oS N - N -

D — — — DO

[a]

AvrZABMLEE UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER INSTALLATION
REF.No PART MNo % W NAME ar.
1 TRHM5459 ATA4FR—2 FIXING BOARD/FABRIC TRIMMER
2 TRHM3838 T I Ty b BRACKET
3 TRHM3837 & 5E = — 2 BASE
4 350816 AF4 KNy () SLIDE PACK ASS.
5 204585 NIF v b NUT
6  TRHMG470 SR Y SCREW
7 204585 FE < WASHER
8 350821 AN = - SPACER
9 004503-HU N SCREW
10 303335 BE & WASHER
11 TRHM5487 7v—+ PLATE
12 004500-HU SV SCREW
13 350818 BT 2 v SCREW
14 350882-SA "7 v b BRACKET
15  004524-HU S Y SCREW
16 350819 /7 KNOB
17 TRHM3832 AN — - SPACER
18  TRMG487 SEx v SCREW
19 300294 N RS SPRING WASHER
20 300172 B Gz WASHER
21  TRHM6482 N 4 SCREW
22 300294 N R EES SPRING WASHER
23 300172 FE & WASHER
24  TREC1580 JPEEIERS v EMARGENCY BUTTON
25 3510789 B R Y SCREW
26 350827 Ty oa BUSH
27 205061 1k A RING -
28 350947 BYF v b NUT
23 004529 b 4 SCREW
30 351080 i 32 BLOCK
31 004530 2V SCREW
32 350832 AR 2 HANDLE
33 004514 b4 SCREW
34  TRHMS5512 734 v b BRACKET
35 303448 FE <5 WASHER
36 201252 ALY 3 SPRING WASHER
37 007023 S SCREW

oo






v AAEE (1)
REF.No PART Mo
1 TRHMB557
2 351083
3  TRHM6484
4 TRHM6483
5 302542
6 004800
7 303550
8 TREC1292
9 351082
10 004032-HU
11 004803
12 303448
13 004110
14  TRHM6485
15  TRHMI1324
16 350801
17  TRHM64686
18  004585-HU
19 350799
20 350800
21  004529-HU
22  TRHM5051
23 350798
24  ¥00083-1
25 232010
26 232008
27 007022
28 252025
29 207358
30 350797-D
31 204585
32 004820
33 004537
34 200389
35  ¥00028-1
36 943048

#n W

H N —

I F

AV
v=3)—F ¢y v 7

NF oy b

FE 4

v 47024y 7
e

DA S

AfUFv b/ M4
B 4
o3 v
S 3 v
-y —

7§#vb
o

NARENVP/MBEX15

¥tV
NG VAT 24 b

Txy
B—=R7Y) vy
oy K
ATy b

pUIE

2y F
EMNZY/M4X1 4
oy NI
ﬁ'f%‘?lﬂ7;}l/l~

N —

FE 42

F v b
AUARERXRY /M4 X5
7 2 )b

NHETF v b

¥ -

UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(C1)

NAME

COVER
HANDLE
SCREW
SCREW
ROTARY CATCH

NUT
WASHER
MICRO SWITCH

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
MOTOR

BRACKET

SCREW
BOLT/M5x15
ECCENTRIC
BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW

BALL BEARING
ROD

NUT

ROD

ROD
SCREW-
BALL STUD
OfL FELT
LEVER

WASHER
NUT
SCREW
FELT
NUT

SEAL

QT.

e o e —_—— P P e — D GO O O 0O — — e e —_— 0N — —

—_ D) e

— et [N\D e —






hTAAERE (2)

REF. No.

Ol & O PN —

O WO -~-Im

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
- 30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

PART No

004106
350788
350790-4
007272-HC
350789

TRHM4G8TA
350817
234511
TRHM5178
208447AUA

350793
350784
303550
204586
004028-HU

004510-HU
204293
303335
004033-HU
302542

004030-HU
350796-B
192024
207045
306105

255545-91
257573
007062
007028
2556534-91

TRHMB203
255533-91
350795
004031-HU
004570-HU

255520
007017
255536-91
350802
TRHM5454

350823

o

TERFRNXY/M3X16

)

Az dl fip =
m = v
X TR

WA K
T
IE i /% &
2 N = i —
WO F v b

KA 4 T
N4 Tz

ExAzxds (HM)
LAz
TAz2EH (M)

EhrY /M4 XS
WA 4 7 (H)

7S5y b
i Dy 4R
Hiky—n

UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(2)

NAME

SCREW
BASE
PLATE
SCREW
FIXING PLATE

GUIDE
SCREW STUD
SPRING
SPACER

NUT

PIPE/AIR BLOWER
HOLDER/PIPE
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

BOLT/M6x15
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SCREW

ROTARY CATCH

SCREW
SHAFT
COLLAR
WASHER
SPRING

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASS.
UPPER- KNIFE

SCREW

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE LEVER ASS.

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

BUSHING

SCREW

SUCTION ASS.
BRACKET
AUXTLIARY PLATE

SCALE

QT.

DO DD e e e —_— D — — — D0 D — DO — D B DO DD 0O DO DO — — ——— DD — —_— e

bt e bt et e






ZREYVD—F— RP ROLLER
REF.No. PART No % W NAME QT. .

1 TREC1458 E-4-(+93h MBLABGV4Y) MOTOR(NATIONAL MBLAGGYV4Y)
2  TREC1459 4°7ayh ($y31)h MEGAS5B) GEAR HEAD(NAIONAL MBGA5B)
3 351292 29 -7 SLEEVE
4 004538 AR & ¥ /M4x6 SCREW
5 351293-91 7= — (#) PULLEY ASS.
6 351294 7= - PULLEY
7 351295 h3— COLLAR
8 240514 <) b
9 240530 25 A b2 BLOCK
10 240529 25 A bR L INK
11 TRHM5223 vy LINK
12 240221 ==K RT7TYV S NEEDLE BEARING
13 240188-92 hS— COLLAR
14 240188 15— (KE) COLLAR
15 004548 1z SCREMW
16 240228 ¥ PLUG
17 513117 7YYy — AIR CYLINDER
18 007282 Beft o SCREW
19 527006 7 —#kF JOINT
20 240243 h3— COLLAR
21 004554 NARERY SCREW
22 240004-92 A5— (v b) COLLARCSET)
23 240004 hS— COLLAR
24 004543 ANANIE R Y SCREW
25 207022 L i % & SPRING
26 351282 Tl SHAFT
27 206055 FE & WASHER
28  350424-B Nl PRESSER ARM
29 351283 7545y b BRACKET
30 TRHM7054 YR/ MAX15 SCREW
31 351284 Lo — LEVER .
32 204585 FBE <5 WASHER
33  351285-91 WAL T (H) PIPE COMPLETE/AIR BLOWER
34 004111 % SCREW
35 240513 Ty Ya
36 351289 h3— COLLAR
37 351290 7= — PULLEY
38 351288 i SHAFT
39 8351298 0—3— ROLLAR
40 351280 7545y b BRACKET
41 303335 JE 47 WASHER
42 204293 NS SPRING WASHER
43 004510-HU IR F W b BOLT
44  TRHM5806 754y b BRACKET
45 004804 AL I A NUT

— e — N\ DD r— = e — et et e s — DD D on DD e b s — — et bt et e o P e e —_— G et

[ERD Y S Y






B —Y
REF.No. PART No
I TRHM5751A
2 007043
3  TRHM5485
4 007021
5 007017-HU
6 TRHM3914
7 007087
8 253528
9  TRHM5470
10 TRHM5489
11 210353
12 002921
13 306328
14 137108
15 211388
16 005526
17  TRHM5490
18 303550
18 204586
20  TRHMe6402
21  TRHM5979
22  0040830-HU
23  TRHM5978
24  TRHM54869
25 TRHM5541
26 004535
27  TRHM5358
28 007017
29  TRHM4924
30  TRHM4556
31  TRHM6B11
32  004518-HU
33  TRHMH216E
34 007019
35 TRHM52174A
36  TRHMbB219
37  TRHM5357
38 712013-91
39 004527
40  TRHM3912K0
41  TRHM39174A
42  TRHM3921
43  TRHM3920
44  TRHM3919
45  TRHM3922
46  TRHM6455
47 TRHM3918A

#o W

Ry K= (£2)
e

L M % Ay X —
Tk Y

ox

i A% —
Bty /M8
FRA T N 2
VN —

st
Lxv/C3X4
e tL

W -7 Il

FE M /¥ 2

WFv +/CA4

A by oN—

HE <

AR ¥
AAREN /M3

TT7TVY vy —
JK%»L/MS

=

%-W
AN

v b

B H
(= AN

J1o

I 54

YxY /M4
7545y b

W— TR AL D

a2y /M4
/\ffJ/\,f/v /M5B

NAREN b
W= — i U 25

£ LK
2= —
R
P
74K

El 2> = (/)
Bt & v

SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME

COVER/BED(LEFT)
SCREW

COVER/FABRIC HOLDER
SCREW

SCREW

COVER/FRONT

SCREW/M3

SPRING

LEVER

THREAD GUIDE BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
SCRE¥/C3x4
TENSION POST
TENSION DISC
SPRING

NUT/C4
STOPPER
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
BOLT/M3

AIR CYLINDER
BOLT/M3

PIN

BRACKET
TREAD GUIDE

SCREW
REFLEETING PLATE
SCREW/M4

SCREW/M4
BOLT/M5
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
BRACKET/SENSOR
SENSOR

BOLT

AUXTLTARY LOOPER

SLIDE PLATE
SPACER
SPACER
SPACER
GUIDE

SCALE
SCREW

QT.

= e s —_ et N\) — — e et e e 0N — D) — — et e pe et b bttt b — e — DO — — D\ ——

— et et et e






SRR A B
REF.No. PART Mo
1 TRHM5238
2 254010A9U
3 206202
4 206201
5 254010C39U
6  TRHM5248A
T 137108
8 253539
9 005526
10 TRHM5252C
11 TRHM52528B
12 005496
13 TRHM5239A
14 TRHM5240
15 300248
16 007011
17 007019-HU

#

SHHlTE

S (HD) G
R

o

AT D) (35)

S Ui T ks

W L

JE i ¥ 2

AFrvy b/CA4
7y Y vy— (#)

R E Y
i xy
7545 v b
AR AR

i/ M3 X8
i Y

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD TENSION BRACKET
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPACER

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

TENTION POST
TENSION DISC
SPRING

NUT/C4

AIR CYLINDER ASS.

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

PLATE/THREAD TENTION RELEASE
WASHER

SCREW
SCREW

Qr.

— DN DD A~ D —_ ) CO DD — "

— D) — o —

—






KS#HE
REF.Na PART No
1 TRHM5724
2 303335
3 204293
4 004510-HU
5 TRHM5725
6 204585
7 303067
8 004585-HU
9 004540
10 TRHM5726
11 TRHMS727
12 TRHM5738
13 TRHM5906
14 303448
15 007018-HU
16 204585
17~ 007027-HU
18  TRHM5748
19 TRHM5750
20  TRHM5728
21 004543
22 513085
23  TRHM5128
24 240243
25 004554
26 TRHM5735
27  TRHM5737
28  TRHM5730
29 204585
30  004500-HU
31  TRHM5729
32 TRHM5732
33  TRHM5734
34  TRHM5733
35 TRHM5741
36  TRHM5742
37 007043
38 007008
33  TRHM57518B
40  TRHM5740
41  TRHM5739
42 007044
43  TRHM3823A
44  TRHMB577
45  TRHM3823D
46 TRHMG576
47  9A3046

%4 W

IS5y b

- BE 4

AR Y-

NUARELVF/MBX15

750y b

NIARENF/MEX1H

WYxY /M5B
754 v b

ta
AR

AN —

BE &
Lxvy/M4X6

FE &
ExvY/MbEXS
LAz (#D)
K= R7Yy VT
Nz —

Y/ M4 X4
LTy Y)v Y-
Bt v
"y —
Ex2Y/M3X38

buls o S

Foonyt adsh(HL) (SMCIY)
75 4% v b

HE <
WxVY/MBEX1O

Vv
A3
PR Y
Wiy b
N4 7

TAH

m+v/M4X10
AN = —(0,4mm)
A2 R4 —(0,%mm)
ANR—H—(0.4mm)

AN =4 —(0.9mm)
v =)

NAME

BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
BOLT/M6x 15
BRACKET

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
BOLT/M5x15
SCREW/M5
BRACKET

BASE -
COVER
COVER
WASHER
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE ASS.
BALL BEARING
COLLAR

SCREW
AIR CYLINDER
SCRE¥
COLLAR
SCREW

CONECTING SCREW
JOINT "COMPLETE (SMC)
BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW

LINK
SPRING
SCREW
NUT
PIPE

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW
COVER/BED(RIGHT)
BRACKET

LOWER KNIFE
SCREW/M4x10
SPACER(0.4)
SPACER(0.9)
SPACER(0.4)

SPACER(0.9)

SEAL

KS DEVICE

Q..

—_—— e — b — e e . o — — e —_— 0O e O — — o —

— 0N DD —



— 34—



R A3
REF. No.

Ol & WD) —

O W -I>®

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

Al
22
23
24
25

26
2
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

PART Ne

350701-91
TREC1341
760253-91
718000-91
TREC1342

742085
716015-91
742317-91
TREC1296
TREC1237

742472-91
742469
742384-91
TREC1318
TREC1661

706010
742116
TREC1638
TREC1614
T42267A91

TREC1337
750006491
TREC1306
742419-91
TREC1298

TREC1301
708018-91
708018A91
TREC1575
TREC1302

TREC1303
742041

TREC1312
TREC1660

A W

3K (HL)

WIER y 7 2
TWavyito—35—
VY-

MHEy 72

7 — i

] Wz AR L 5
i 3 —
ERE
thffka—F

ks — K

i EEE
thflka — §
ITER
ik — K

AA v F

ik 3 —
i 3 — e
ERELS v

ik —F
BHRAA v F
MR v 2 2(200/220V)
T a—-F (200V)
THa—-F (200V)
hffa—F
frflka— F

79y bAA4 9 F

79 bRAyF
fafka— F

fiflka—F

g — ¥
arva—F

v T &

77 b

CODE

NAME

ROD ASSEMBLY
BOX/OPERATION CONTROLLER
TW CONTROLLER

SENSOR

BOX/POWER SUPPLY

EARTH WIRE
REVOLUTION DETECTOR
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD

SWITCH

JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
EMARGENCY STOP LUMP
JUNCTION CORD

SWITCH/POWER

POWER JUNCTION BOX ASS.(200/220V
POWER SOURCE CORD (200V)

POWER SOURCE CORD (200V)
JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD
FOOT SWITCH
FOOT SWITCH
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD
TERMINAL BOARD

DACT

el e N S a—. [ Pt et et pmd e s e et et s DO D) e — — —_— D — —

—t — o —



R




77— (1)
REF.No. PART Mo
1 600193
2 600166
3 60009GB
4  TRHM6691
5 600171
6 TRHMB718
7 6000864
8  TRHM6E820
9 600152
10 600147
11 600146
12 TRHM6692
13 600187
14 6001574
15 800149
16 600172
17 600168
18 TRHM6693
19 600159
20 600161
21 TRHMEB802
22  TRHMB717
23  TRHM6300
24 TRHM8301
25 TRHM6270

% W
L7 F a—7
LT F a—7
179".:.“'7'
177‘3“7
L7 F a—7
LT Fa—7
17‘7‘;1.“'7'
L7 Fa—7
17'7‘::."‘7
17‘?;‘—7’
17‘7‘.1.‘—7'
J'.Tf':;"‘j
LT Fa—7
7 Fa—7
327'7”3."7
17‘7‘.;1."‘7,
17'7'.::.""7"
TT7Fa—7
17'7;:-7
L7 Fa—7
L7 F a—7
7 F a—7T
T HhTT
7 AT
T4hy-V¥" 1b-4-

T =3T7-

NAME

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

AIR COUPLER
AIR COUPLER
REGULATOR

AIR LINE(1)
QT.

— D — 0N W w— LW o, =~ DO DD DO W [SCEES I SR SRR > T

bt bt bt e e



&

AR E e

)

Q




x7—EE (2)
REF.No PART No
I TRHMB873
2 TRHM6280
3 527004
4  TRHM6986
5 527006
6 601134
7  TRHM6860
8 526009
9 527011
10 TRHM6983
11 TRHM6876
12 6011104
13 528007
14 601068
15  TRHM6358
16 TRHM6867
17 TRHME861
18  TRHM6871
19 TRHM6865
20 TRHM6981
21 601104
22 601139
23  TREC1332
24 TREC1333
25 TREC1331
26 TRHM6874
27  TRHMB875

% W

ik
ST

STAEINE MIN B R
JUAEINE VN B
PUSEINE MN B R

0
# )

ANV B R

T

e
8y #
e
fF

4%
=
e
TR

T
WA (A1)
LA

WA (H)

e F
T

NAME

JOINT
JOINT
SPEED
SPEED
SPEED

JOINT
JOINT
VALVE
SPEED
JOINT

JOINT
JOINT
VALVE
JOINT
JOINT

JOINT
JOINT
JOINT
JOINT
VALVE

JOINT
JOINT

SOLENOID VALVE ASS.

CONTROLLER
CONTROLLER
CONTROLLER

CONTROLLER

SOLENOID VALVE

SOLENOID VALVE ASS.

JOINT
JOINT

AIR LINE(C2)

Qr.
14

—_—






Iy vHEM (1)
REF.No PART No
1 TRHM3033
2  TRHM6283
3 3800172
4 300294
5 TRHM6481
6  TRHMGB675
7  TRHM7023
8  TRHM6247
9 TRHMG672
10 TRHM3010
11 TRHM3003
12 TRHM6270
13 TRHM3104
14 204585
15 303067
16 TRHM6470
17  TRHM6480
18  TRHM3048
19 TRHM3035
20 TRHM5548
21  TRHM5699
22 TRHM5912
23  TRHM5813
24 204585
25 303067
26 TRHM6470
27 303067
28 204585
29 TRHM6470

% W

2R A=)

F e RI—

FE &

N R EE
Exvy/M8X18

Ny b
FE &

AZAMN
NAFY b
VRWVT Y

T)vT
(M38)
y A Y-

A b

74M5-b%" 1b-4-(FR600-03)

734y b

;
B2}
k>

TN A SN

NN N S
T ¢

XA~ A
ot Rt

[ =
‘-_,T_vv
il

SBRNNN TNNHSAE
SERCIRN
alie ol

S AN
B Iy

g

2 9
D

%
NRES
Lxv/MEX12

+
AN

<

N\
=
o1
X
)

MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION(1)

NAME

REST BOARD
CASTER
WASHER
SPRING WASHER
SCREW/M8x18

NUT

WASHER

BEARING
NUT(M36)

LEVEL ADJUSTER

BOLT

FILTER REGULATOR(FR600-03)
BRACKET

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET(LEFT)
BRACKET(RIGHT)

REST BOARD/REGULATOR

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER
SPRING WASHER

SCREW
WASHER
SPRING WASHER
SCREW

oo 0 DO DN DN — e DN OO DD DN — = B B B 00 OO P

o o &






IV VEM (2)
REF.No PART Mo
TRHM4885
TRHM3194

TRHM3779
TRHM3025

OV WD —

208337
004812

O WO~

11 007018-HU
12 007272-HC

13 TRHM4888
14 TRHM5462
15 007176

16  TRHM5518
17~ TRHM5515
18

19  TRHM5516
20  TRHMS517

21 208948
22 TRHM4879

TRHM4750

179483-05

308080AUA
TRHM4867A

2

A 1R
A= (&)
XH

X

TV v A=KV}

P2y Y agvdh
FE &
NETF v b
VE=
WA 4 7

Yxrv/M4AX
mzv/M3X
Bl AN — (&)
NN b AN—

Bty
VAZE
FE &
Y
1=V

oyv7os
727 v—5%

6
8

MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION(2)

NAME

REST BOARD
COVER(REAR)
ROD COVER
ROD

BOLT

CUSHION RUBBER
WASHER

NUT

WASTE CHUTE
PIPE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW/M4X6
SCREW/M3X8
COVER(LEFT)
COVER/VELT
SCREW

SCREW
PLATE
WASHER
SCREW
PIN

0 RING
CLOTH PLATE

or.

— et d ket e e - -~ e e

— DN DN — DN

0o






WA= (1)
REF.No. PART No % W
1 TRHM5009 754 v b
2 TRHM5003 734y b
3 300172 BE &
4 204293 NS
5 TRHMB470 BE &
8  TRHMBB70 h N —
7  TRHM6664 BN —
8  TRHMB523 BN —
9  TRHMB587 BN —
10 TRHM6483 PR RY
11 004803 + v b
12 TRHM6093 7y
13 TRHM4749 754y b
14  TRHM4831 75y b
15 303448 FE &
18 TRHM6466 ExV/M4A4X]12
17 TRHM4871 A ox— (Hi)
18  TRHM6465 i Y
19  TRHM4969 7549 b (M)
20 TRHM4748 o —
21 004122 FIZRXRY/MAX10
22 TRHM4140 757 v b
23  TRHMB82! TS5V Y e —
24  TRHM3041 Bfta v
25 TRHMB248 ¥ =BT 7YV (NTN  6000)
26 204585 BE &
27  004500-HU ExY/M5X10
28 004756 ANARF v b
29  TRHM4743 wBAA
30 004503-HU Y2V /MBX20

NAME

BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

COVER
COVER
COVER
COVER
SCREW

NUT
HOOK
BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW/M4x12
COVER(FRONT)
SCREW
BRACKET ASS.
COVER

SCREW/M4x10
BRACKET
PLUNGER
SCREW

BALL BEARING(NTN 6000)

WASHER
SCREW/M5x10
NUT

REST BOARD
SCRE¥/M6x20

FRAME/COVER(1)
QrT.

[ S N Ty OV bt st et DO P P =

—— DN P






B H = (2)
REF.No PART No
1 TRHM4875
2 TRHM7073
3 204293
4 004503-HU
5 TRHM4946
6 TRHM4454
7 204585
8 004500-HU
9 TRHM4119
10 TRHM6470
11 TRHM4120
12 TRHMGO16
13 TRHM7027
14 204585
15 303067
16 004500~HU
17 TRHM4884
18 TRHM6740
19 TRHM4102
20 TRHM4116
21 303067
22  TRHM6471
23 TRHM4883
24  TRHM5312
25 303448
26 004110
27 TRHMB786
28 TRHM4351
29 004524-HU
30  TRHM4352
31 TRHM5474
32 004510-HU
33  TRHM4880
34 TRHM3038
35 TRHM4750
36 007272-HU
37 TRHMB483
38 TRHM4887
39  TRHM4881
40 TRHM4982
41 TRHM6469
42  TRHM5349
43  TRHM5348
44 TRHM7036
45 TRHM6501

Z I

MF

FE &

NREE
YxYy/MBX20
75 % v b

754 v b

FE &
ExY/MBHX10
7545 v b

Ty /MbE5EX12

7345w b

734 v b

% E # (AR1000-M5G)
B2 &

NREE

Yxvy/MBEX10
734y b

ExY

A by N—

= 45

NREE
Yz Y
ag s
TV — b}
B &

Y xY

X

7545 v b
YxY/MAX10
X

734w b
EYxY/MBX16
734 v b

TV —F

hot— (%)
mxv/M3X8
A

X’

75% v b

754 v b
ExY/M4A4X25H
bs VA

b VA

P &
Ex¥Y/M10X14

NAME

GRIP

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/M6x20
BRACKET

BRACKET
WASHER
SCRE¥/M5x10
BRACKET
SCREW/M5x12

BRACKET
BRACKET

VALVE

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
STOPPER
RUBBER

SPRING WASHER
SCREY

SHAFT

PLATE

WASHER

SCREW

ROD

BRACKET
SCREW/M4x10
ROD

BRACKET
SCREW/M6x16
BRACKET
PLATE
COVER(REAR)

SCREW/M3x8
SCREW

ROD
BRACKET
BRACKET

SCREW/M4x25
COVER

COVER

WASHER
SCREW/M10x14

FRAME/COVER(2)

L Y ~ N DD O W= — DN O = P DO DD DO — B DD e

Pt et O

—_—— — D)



_.‘48_



HEfEO<RVE (1)

REF. No

Ol WD

O WO ~1IM

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

PART No

800001
800002
TRHM3836
303335
204293

TRHME502
TRHM3060
TRHM6249
TRHM6476
TRHM4096

004540
TRHM4097
004514
TRHM5943
TRHM3017

TRHM6237
TRHM3059
004510-HU
TRHM6826
TRHM6834

TRHM6830
303448
004032-HU
TRHM6835
TRHM6831

TRHM6245
206047
004543
TRHM3016
TRHM3114

TRHM3112
TRHM5314
TRHM6825
TRHM6836
TRHM6832

TRHM5339
TREC1678
TREC1338
TRHM6484
201252

TRHMB466
TRHM3853

a4

=4 —
FF7TANy F
734 v b
B &

N EE

Txv/MBX8O0
EES

£ o — il 5% (UP002)
Txv/MEX14
®

IExyY/MBEXS8
¥ ¥
kXY /MBEXDS
Y4 IVvIR)N b
iify

a— 3

WA ¥
YxY/MBX16
777 v b
Ny F VvV

A oN —
B &
ExY
Ny F vV
F1 N —

B—=NR7Yyvy
HI—
ExY/M4X4
L]

Y RF7R) b

2y RF7T RN B
RAK
734y b
Ny F v

A /N —

75
Yoa
v
WY xy

N EE

rY/M4AX12

a—37

w

"\

[NERLVIEN ¢
(BN
Ny, 7 T

— 49—

FABRIC FEED BELT(1)

NAME

MOTOR

GEAR HEAD
BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCRE¥/M6x80
SCREW
PILLOW(UP002)
SCREW/M6x 14
GEAR

SCREW/M5x8
GEAR
SCREW/M5x5
TIMING BELT
SHAFT

ROLLER
GUIDE
SCREW/M6x16
BRACKET
PACKING

COVER
WASHER
SCREW
PACKING
COVER

BALL BEARING
COLLAR
SCREW/M4x4
SHAFT
CONVEYOR BELT

CONVEYOR BELT
GUIDE PLATE
BRACKET
PACKING

COVER

BRACKET

JOINT

ENCODER

SCREVW

SPRING WASHER

SCREW/M4x12
ROLLER

QT.

—
— D = O A DO DD — =

—_— O = O

— = D) = DO

Pt et et P Ol = C) D\) rms

DO D) = =t



0

e




AoV (2)

FABRIC FEED BELT(2)

REF.No. PART Mo B M NAME QT.
1 TRHM4101 Xt ROD 2
2 TRHM30395C 7v—©t PLATE 1
3 712017-91 VY- SENSOR 1
4 TRECL576 'Vt — SENSOR 1
5 303448 B & WASHER 4
6 201252 N E SPRING WASHER 4
7 004524-HU Y2V /M4A4X10 SCREW 4
8  TRHM6516 LR 1
9  TRHM5372A 73y b BRACKET 1

10 TREC1328 VY- SENSOR 1
11 TRHM6458 77 v b BRACKET l
12 303448 B <& WASHER 2
13 201252 N EE SPRING WASHER 2
14 004524-HU ¥RrY/M4AX10 SCREW 2
15  TRHM5368A i 1
16 004110 2V /M4X18 SCREW 14
17~ TRHMB517 ) T 4] 2
18  TRHMB518 TR SCREW 4
13 004110 2V /M4AX18 SCREW 14
20  TRHM5365 737 v b BRACKET 2
21 303448 B & WASHER 1
22 201252 NREE SPRING WASHER e
23 004524-HU b SCREW 2
24 303448 B & WASHER 4
25 201252 NREE SPRING WASHER 4
26  004524-HU xYV/M4X10 SCREW 4
27 303448 BE & WASHER 4
28 201252 NREE SPRING WASHER 4
29 004529-HU kxY/M4X186 SCREW 4



: Ee% ..‘.. .o
@ &g <@
O @

Vi

()= 53




Zviry g
REF.No. PART Mo
1 TRHM3054
2 TRHM4865
3 204585
4 303067
5  TRHM6470
8  TRHM6271
7  TRHM6998
8 TRHM3028
9 TRHM6483
10 TRHM8473
11 303335
12 204293
13 TRHM6478
14 TRHM3047
15  TRHMB316
16  TRHM6457
17 TRHMG484
18 TRHM5476
19 308550
20 2045886
21  TRHMB462
22 TRHM6038
23  TRHM6039
24 303448
25 004122
26 TRHMB042
27  TRHMB528
28  TRHM6527
29 007272-HC
30  TRHM6522
31  TRHMG044
32 007043-HC
33 TRHMB023
34  TRHMB261
35 TRHM7021
36  TRHMB555
37 004812
38 300294
39  TRHM4812
40 TRHM6266
41 TRHM3784
42  TRHM3044
43  TRHM3042
44 TRHM3782
45 TRHMB471
486  TRHM6267
47  TRHME584
48  9A3045
49 201252
50  TRHM64867

%
R
Tav/MEX12

17990y -(JDAL20X 10-B/ 35" #4)
ik F (JB25-6-100/SMC)

FOLDING MECHANISM(1)

NAME

COVER

GUIDE

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/MX 12

AIR CYLINDER(JDAL20x10-B)
JOINT(JB25-6-100)

7354y b BRACKET
754 v b BRACKET

2 /MBEX18 SCREW/M5X 18

PE 4 WASHER

N 38 SPRING WASHER
ExAY/MBX1 4 SCREW/M6 X 14
754y b BRACKET
Fv9999ys4" -(LHBDS-10-179%/34" #4CATHER CYLINDERCLHBDS-10-179¥)
Ferv2 (L£) CATCHER(UPPER)
LxYy/M3X8 SCREW/M3 X 8
Fvv2Z (F) CATCHER(LOWER)
FE & WASHER

N2 EE SPRING WASHER
TrY/M3X12 SCREW/M3X 12
75y b BRACKET
Frv2 (L) CATCHER(UPPER)
BE & WASHER

Y SCREW

Ferv2 (F) CATCHERCLOWER)"
Fvv?2 (F) CATCHER(LOWER)
754y b BRACKET

W/ % Y SCREW

754y b BRACKET

I v b NUT

m=x g SCREW

iih =2 1+ & BASE

* -BAT 7YY (LM8/THK) BALL BEARING(LM8)
1k i@ RINK

il SHAFT

NiF v b NUT

N R SPRING WASHER
ANfAF v b NUT
HEF(CIL-8x1/32° #4) JOINT(CJL-8x1)
ANAF v b NUT

75345y b BRACKET

3 ROD

7v— b PLATE

FxY/M5X1 4

179904 -(DA20X 25-A/14" #4)
7v—t

=N

N G
FxAY/M4aX15

SCREW/M5X 14

AIR CYLINDER(DA20x25-A)
PLATE

SEAL

SPRING WASHER

SCREW/M4 X 15

QT.

B et s e oD —

GV — DD DO DO

10

10

DO DN — O oD O N S DO DN —_ D — — ™ R — — O

OO OO0 +— s =






AR DR (1)
REF.No. PART Ne

TRHM5491
TRHM5494
TRHM5373
004539

TRHM4858

Gl A O DN —

TRHM5835
TRHM4370
TRHM4860
TRHM4855
TRHM6466

O WO -1

11 303448
12 201252
13 TRHM6466
14 204585
15  TRHM6470

16 TRHM4741

17 300172

18 300294

19  TRHM65086

20 TRHM5496A

21 303067

22 TRHM6471
23  TRHM5495
24  TRHM3073
25  TRHM6532

26 TRHM6528
27  TRHM6284
28  TRHM6503
29 TRHM5706
30 004500-HU

31  TRHM5707
32 204293

33  TRHM7073
34  TRHM6637
35  TRHM7053

36 004812

% W

P

fill 33 8

739 v b
kxv /M8
Tv—

PN

G B
AN 3

SN X
=Z
= ad

1R B
3¢k 3 %k

& B

N \B

=2 X

Ol = X ~
X X — B
- — N~
\] \V]

NHE BN
NS¢ D
STCE oY
¢« N\ v
- 2 -
o

X

(0}

o

NN H S
= T T 3 3¢
AN I A
Ny B
{

>
S W

AN
]

“

~

<

NN B
s
~

R
AP

CFR BN
HoOE W
¥ RS
Z 3 H§> 3
rad hrad

4
-

>t

27T ) —=nN—

FABRIC SHIFT ROLLER(1)

NAME

ROD
SHAFT
BRACKET
SCREW/M8
PLATE

STOPPER

RGD

NUT

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCRE¥/M4x12
WASHER
SCREW/M5x12

BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/M8x60
BRACKET

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

PLATE

PLATE
CYLINDER

SHOCK ABSORBER
SCREW

SCREW

ROD ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

NUT

NUT

Qr.

DD — = DN DN — DN - B B DO o o > DN DD DN e e T = — D) — — —

DO DO DO =






Aihz OB (2)

REF. Na

OV > O DN

O Wooaom

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

PART No

TRHM5362A
TRHM59860.
TRHM5499
004032-HU
TRHM5498

204585
TRHM7053
TRHM5363-6
TRHMB310
303067

TRHMB471
TRHM5697
TRHMB320
004516-HU
TRHMB314

TRHMG6469
TRHM5363-4
303448
201252
004524-HU

TRHM5362-1
007049
TRHM5363B7
TRHM6885
TRHMG884

TRHM6250
TRHM5363-3
TRHM6308
TRHM5363-2
007046

TRHM5497
TRHMB315
007028
TRHM5363A1
004500-HU

007044
201104
TRHM7037

2 W

BEETI4% v b
A by N—A

& &t
YxY/M4X8
Bt R v

B &

NAFTy b/ MDD
BB 757 v b
h4710-5-(KR16 NTN)
NREE

EYxY/ME5X14
A b+yN—B

75 vy vy —(PJL8-3
Y2V /M5EX20
yyv%" -(CUK16-30D-F3NLS SMC)

Y/ M4X25
A4

FE &

N2EE
YxY/M4A4X10

NI T

m=x v

BeAt x ¥

Z25AMT7 v ¥ e —(AS1100)
AFARATTYVST (51100 NTN)

¥ -WA"7Y25° (6800LLU  NTN)
# ) 1%

Z-bBATYYYST (HKO810 NTN)
Bt e

mx v

A by -

Yaw 27T —nR—
ExY/MB5EX10
HiK
YxY/MBEX10
mxz=v /M4

BE &
U v b

I 238

FABRIC SHIFT ROLLER(2)

NAME

BRACKET
STOPPER A
INDICATOR
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

NUT/M6

BRACKET
ROLLER(KR16 NTN)
SPRING WASHER

SCREW/M5

STOPPER B
(PJL8-3 MISUMI)
SCREW/M5x20

CYLINDER(CUK16-30D-F9NLS SMC)

SCREW/M4x25
HOOK

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/M4x10

HOUSING

SCREW

SCREW

THRUST WASHER
BEARING(51100 NTN)

BALL BEARING (6800LLU NTN)
PLATE

NEEDLE BEARING(HKO810 NTN)
PIN

SCREW

STOPPER

SHOCK ABSORBER
SCREW

PLATE
SCRE¥/M5x10

SCREW/M4
WASHER
NUT

QT.

— D -

DD DN — D) —

N DN B s N DO DN — P

DO —



_.5 8_



HEiRy g (3)
REF.No. PART Mo

TRHMB513
TRHM5001A
TRHM5920
303550
004029-HU

OV > WO DN —

TRHM3075B
TREC1572
TRHM4136A
TRHM5379
004535

O WooJgm

11 2045886

12 004029-HU
13 004030-HU
14 TRHMB533
15  TRHM6514

16 TRHM5433
17 TRHM6507

18 204585
19 TRHM6471
20 9A3045
21 007021

22 TRHMB461
23  TRHM5910

C

A i AR
W51 7
734y b

HE &

Y2V /M3X6B

77% v b

7Y% -(CDUK6-30D SMC)

A 1) 52 0 41
WAV
115800

NS
IExY/M8X6
FxY/MIX10

Y4VIR" 3973 -(TDA10x40 14" #4)

754 v b

7345 v b
YxY/ M3X22
BE &
YxY/M5LBX14
vV — )

FABRIC SHIFT ROLLER(3)

NAME

FABRIC GUIDE PLATE
PIPE/AIR BLOWER
BRACKET

WASHER

SCREW/M3x6

BRACKET

CYLINDER(CDUK6-30D SMC)

FABRIC EDGE HOLDER
PIN
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/M3x6
SCREW/M3x10

CYLINDER(TDA10x40 KOGANEI)

BRACKET

BRACKET
SCREW/M3x22
WASHER
SCREW/M5x14
SEAL

SCREW/M4x12
SCREW/M3x8
FELT

QT.

— A DD e — — — — DN e — o — — BN D\ = =

— DN DO






AmERE (1)
REF.No PART No

TRHM5651
TRHM5811
303448
201252
TRHMG465

O A WO BN —

TRHM5646
TRHM2407D
004514
TRHM5649
TRHM56438

O Woo~30o

11 TRHMB309
12 TRHM6504
13 TRHM6308
14  TRHM6305
15 201635

16 005060

17 TRHMB305
18  TRHM2408A
19 TRHM2408
20 TRHM6383

21 303335
22 204293
23  TRHM6476
24  TRHM5645
25  TRHM5643

26  004518-HU
27  TRHM6397

28  TRHM5654

29  TRHM5647

30 204585

31 303067
32 TRHM6470

#H W

757 v b
73545y b

&

N EE
WExYV/ M4X8

E—Y—737 v b
LA AR RPNE D)

1k xy
75
75

N

N7y v
ExP/MA4X14
A7ANEE 4 (FTRA-1226)
AFARN FYVYT (FNTA-1226)
ho— ‘

Exy

AFARNTTYVS (FNTA-1226)
R b T =Y =N

54309 A" h(98xL037-38)
73y b

BE &
N EE
YxY/MBX14
pog 2
75 %y b
ExY/MBX10
ExV/MB8X80
75 % v b
ity
B &
N REE

2V /M5X12

NAME

BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/M4x8

BRACKET/MOTOR

BELT PULLEY (L) ASS.

SCREW/M5x5
BRACKET
BRACKET

BEARING
SCREW/M4x 14

WASHER(FTRA-1226)
BEARING(FNTA-1226)

COLLAR

SCREW
BEARING
BELT PULLEY (S)

TIMING BELT(98xL037-38)

BRACKET

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

BASE

BRACKET

SCREW/M6x10
SCREW/M6x60
BRACKET
SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

SIDE ROLLER(1)
qQr.

) — DO OO OO > — 00 o — e e —_— D\ e D —_ ) O e 0O DO DN =

(o> en]






AmBEERE (2)
REF.No PART Mo
1 TRHM5686
2 201635
3 005060
4  TRHMG305
5 TRHM5685
6  TRHM6311
7  TRHM6306
8  TRHM5692
3  TRHM5942
10 TRHM5676
11 TRHM5688
12 004587
13 007272-HC
14 TRHM6307
15 207045
16 TRHM5759
17  TRHM5671
18  TRHM5674
19  TRHM5694
20 TRHM5675
21  TRHM5691
22  TRHM6318
23  TRHM5754
24 303448
25 TRHM6468
26 TRHM5757
27 TRHM6483
28 TRHM5668
29  TRHM5941
30 TRHM5690
31  TRHM5670
32  TRHM6319
33  TRHM5655
34 232508
35 005220
36  TRHM5857
37 007160
38  TRHM5656
33  TRHM6504
40  TRHM5658
41  TRHM5756
42  TRHM5752

Z I

737y bk

ho—

Exv

AFARA" 7YU5° (FNTA-1226)
75 v b

_R7yyvy

25 2 MidBh
R)WpT =) —

B43v9" A" W (108x1037-33)
725wy

7530y

1k x Y

mx v

A" YY2y" (FLB98Z)
B &

VN —
723 vy
LA Al A
L]

L

RNV pT=Y =
#REA"NH(140DxL037)
) rHZ

B &
ExY/M4x20

7 N —

kExYy/M4x86

734 vy b

5439 A" Bp(118xL087-33)
iy

BfTES
WERN B
754% v b
Ao —
kExy

Vv oN—
Bty
v oX—
Yy

VN —

)y X
AN —

SIDE ROLLER(2)

NAME

BRACKET

COLLAR

SCREW
BEARING(FNTA-1226)
BRACKET

BEARING

RING

BELT PULLEY

TIMING BELT(108x1037-33)
FRANGE

FRANGE
SCREW
SCREW
BEARING (FL698Z)
WASHER

LEVER
FRANGE
BELT PULLEY
SHAFT
SHAFT

BELT PULLEY
BELT

BROCK
WASHER
SCREW

COVER

SCREW

BRACKET

TIMING BELT(118xL037-33)
SHAFT

WASHER
BELT
BRACKET
COLLAR
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
LEVER

BROCK
COVER

QT.

— O DN =

DN — D D DN

D\ — bt s — 00 DN e = = DN\ —_ 0 W O =

p— DN =t =t

—



—6 4 -



BEHN =Y
REF.No PART Mo
1 TRHM31478B
2 212039
3 005292
4  TRHM3146A
5  TRHM3145
6  TRHMB4TE
7 TRHM3148
8  TRHM6308
3 308550
10 004104
11 004820
12 TRHM6313
13 TRHM5538
14 204586
15 TRHM6468
16  TRHM5535
17 007030
18  TRHM5555
19  TRHM5556
20  TRHMB265
21  TRHM4978A
22 TRHM5359
23 004598-HU
24  TRHMB264
25 204293
26 TRHM6477
27 204585
28 303067
29  TRHMB47T0
30 303448
31 201252
32  TRHMB466

R
_)“
=

- \¥

byl

e

{

H N F XN\
e LSRN (I
DN AP N

Cm
TN <
Y,
<

<&

"-(BSAL10x10 73" #4)

<7 % v bt (KM-025C)
REY- T

B &
NREE
A S
B &

NrEE
¥xY/M5EX15

SPECIFIC PARTS
NAME QT.

CRANK

COLLER

SCREW

BUSHING
ECCENTRIC PIN

—_ P DN

SCREW
PIN
BUSH
WASHER
SCREW

DD = et et e

NUT
CYLINDER(CUK16-10D)
CAP/BED SIDE

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

[ = T SN

HOOK

SCREW

BRACKET

BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER(BSAL10x10 KOGANEI)

DD DD DN W

BLOCK

RUBBER

SCREW

MAGNET (KM-025C)
SPRING WASHER

DN BN A~ DD

SCREW
WASHER
SPRING WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

NN N Y

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/M5x15

L






fle—3— (1)

REF.No PART No
TRHM3161
TRHM3168
204585
303067
TRHM6503

OV O DN —

TRHM7053
004500-HU
TRHM3164A
TRHM5256
303448

O Woo~1m

11 201252

12 TRHM6465
13 TRHM3165
14 TRHM3167
15 TRHM3166

16 007199
17 240482
18 004585-HU
19 007027

20 TRHM31604A

21  TRHM64863
22  TRHM3163
23  TRHM3162
24 207074

25 TRHM3159

26  004516-HU
27  TRHM5803
28 TRHM6488

Z

+tE7345 v b
754 v b

JE &

o
YRV /MDB

NHAT v b

Y2V /MHX1O0
2AKR

A by N

B &

NXEE
zxV/M4X10
tEHE/Hie—35—
THEvVv - (£)
taEv—n (H)

NAME

BRACKET/BASE
BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/M5

NUT
SCREW/M5x10
GUIDE
STOPPER
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/M4x10
BASE/FRONT ROLLER
RATL(LEFT)
RATL(RIGHT)

SCREVW

LEVER
SCREW/M5x15
SCREW/M5x8
BLOCK B

SCREW/M5x30
BRACKET
SCREW/M6
RENG

BLOCK

SCREW/M5x20
GUIDE/STOPPER
SCREW/M5x20

ROLLER(1)
o

—

15

p— et ph e e AN I e s — ) O DN — — O DN

—_—






flo—3— (2)
REF.No. PART Mo
1 TRHM3157C
2 TRHM1766
3 303448
4 201252
5 TRHM6465
6  TRHM17664
7 TRHM5039
8  TRHM5042
9 004554
10  TRHM1731
11 TRHMB508
12 TRHM1733K
13 TRHMB466
14  TRHM5975
15 007020
16 TRHM1733C
17  TRHM1733D
18 303550
19  TRHMB464
20 209270
21  TRHM6253
22  TRHM1767C
23  TRHM1767B
24 004500
25 004820
26 303067
27  TRHM5993
28  TRHMB291
29  TRHM5998
30 TRHM1728
31  TRHM1730
32 004543
33  TRHM1728D
34  TRHM5990
35  TRHM1742A
36  TRHM6398
37  TRHM5991
38  TRHMB510
39  TRHM1728Z
40 007017
41 240099
42 TRHM5974
43  TRHM3158
44 004803
45 204585
46 TRHMB472

%

77 % v b
737 v b

B &

N R EBE
YxY /M4

JYu%" -(MDAL10x10 24" #4)
A by N—

T Y

kExy

7 v 7

ExY

A by sN—
¥xv /M4
A b yN—
¥xv /M4

Iy =779y ()
vyYyvy (agzx4)
BE &

2V /M8
EfFE v

Z-b AT TYVH" (HKO709 NTN)
B—5—735%y b

i

Yxvy/MBX10
NATF v b

NREBE
7545w b
g% N R
Bftxv
yvz

TAEY
WiV, M4
Bift % v

A= ()

g-—a_

ARVY
An— (E)
mz=vy /M4
A by N—
iy

B—=NR7Y VT
B &

Beft 2 ¥

NATF v b

P &

kxy

ROLLER(2)

NAME

BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW/M4

CYLINDER(MDAL10x10 KOGANEID)

STOPPER
PIN
SCREW
HOOK

SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW/M4
STOPPER
SCREW/M4

CYLINDER BRACKET ASS.
CYLINDERCKOGANEI)
WASHER

SCREW/M3

PIN

NEEDLE BEARING(HKO709 NTN)
BRACKET

SHAFT

SCREW/M5x10

NUT

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET
SPRING

SCREW

RINK

PIN

SCREW/M4
SCREW
COVER(RIGHT)
ROLLER

SPONGE
COVER(LEFT)
SCREW/M4
STOPPER
SCREW

BALL BEARING
WASHER

SCRE¥

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

QT..

— — DN\) — D) 0N = = ) BN e e e T o etk et ek ek e A A B e N DN — — — DN — D\ — — — DD WO WO =

DO DN = =

[sS]






XFwh— (1)

REF. No.

GU e WO DN —

O Wooam

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26

PART No

TRHMB035
TRHMG029
TRHM6030
TRHMB675
TRHMB767

303335
204293
TRHM6478
TRHM6260
TRHM6268

TRHM5815
204585
303067
004500-HU
004122

TRHM6476
TRHME034
TRHM6033
TRHM5282
TRHM6277

303448
201252
004803
TRHM6049
TRHM6509

943045

s 4 FoNy o
179974 -(DAL25x300-1 4" ¥4)

M AR
B
NAE S
kv
FFRARY

Wi v
A i v iR

T — A

75% v b

F WYUANT 7YY (DR-22-B)
B &

N ES

NAF v b

BER

E

¥ — )V

NAME

SHOOTER
BRACKET
BRACKET
NUT

ADJUSTER(C-1275-A-1 TAKIGEN)

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

SLIDE PACK

AIR CYLINDER(DAL25x300-1 KOGANEI

CONNECTING PLATE
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

BUNDLE MOVER

ARM

BRACKET
BEARING(DR-22-B)

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

PLATE

SCREW

SEAL

STACKER(1)

—t bt et e [N\ [ B = = A

DY — N S



N\ &
©
/
\ R
) /‘,c /5
i/ﬁ //
s ee' ‘
sy G ) %%/
A \ & I
< .

& ®

1\%%'

N c
‘ s _\@?ﬁ >
e 55T R\

@

) F_}\—.‘_\— .
G/
)

D
D .

%
e/"
Q o ;‘:"7
,3__



2y y h— (2)

REF.No PART Mo

TRHMBO27
TRHMG6020:
TRHM7034
TRHM5278A
TRHMB050

Ol WO DD —

6 303550
7 004800
8 300172
9 004030-HU
0

11 004510-HU
12 303335

13 TRHM7035
14 TRHM5812
15 004029-HU

16 TRHM5284
17  TRHM6715
18  TRHM5288
19 TRHM6243
20 204293

21  TRHM6476
22  TRHM5814

23  9A3045
24  TRHM5813
25 004331

26 TRHM601S
27  TRHM6302

TRHM6036

=

{
oy

NN S B T

T K
N
- &

G v > B i
e 4
% 3
il -

<

S =B R
NN

[ <

™~

AN
&

U*—-7'7 v b
JJ 1-y+(UFL0O02)

AEWHE BECIHRA HBRBSER NYNESEVN R

»
23
k> <

-73~-—

NAME

FRAME

HINGE

SCREW

STACK PLATE
BRACKET

WASHER

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC STOPPER

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
ARM
SCREW

SHAFT
SCREW
BRACKET

FLANGE UNIT(UFLOO2)

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
RUBBER
SEAL
LEVER
SCREW

JOINT
AIR SYLINDER

STACKER(2)

O DN DN DN — A WWwwW

oy



‘»4

@
S




17-390%" -(# = L)

REF. Na

U WO DN —

O Woo-I>»m

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

PART No

511017-91
511001 -
308037
601068
304197

004515
204293
755040
308171
007052

526009
755033
755032
755037
004571

601114
755037
748001
007019

% %

Ty Y vy— (M)
TV )T —

F vy 2N

ME

R

NARRXNVIF/MBX14
SRS

=7 V=)V

7545y b
EhxY/MBX10

gy
= Y —=)
T—2 Y=
T—=7 Y- )
ExY/ M4X55

e F
-2 Y —)
FAvv Yy
WY/ M4X8

AIR CYLINDER/PL DEVICE

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

KNUCKLE

CONNECTOR

SPACER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
MARK SEAL
BRACKET

SCREW

VALVE

MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
SCREW/M4X55

JOINT
MARK SEAL
CLAMP
SCREW

QT.

—t et et QO DN e s N DN e e e



ap))

:

For 1-needle

1X§tH
2X§tA

For 2-needle




AN 47 -7 — R

REF. No.

OV B GO DN —

O W oo 1o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
ol
28
28
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46

PART No

302755
001202
167066
755037
600110

755021
302752
210683
210684
002906

302751
007020
201252
210682
005063

005184
201191
003044
308150-91
308154

308155
308153
007032
007011
755032

600092
600123
511021
004104
302679

601107
755039
TRHM5913
511014
302732

007062
601107
755041
748005
748001

748002
748031
TRHM5915
TRHM5916
TRHM5317

TRHM5918

% %

WAE (L)
ExV/C4AXT
B &

BfxY/CH
m/s =
~NAFYyb/CH
/U RAR i

L/ K=

JE #8 Y %

734 v b
ExY/M2. 5X6
ExY/M3XS8
T— 7 V=)

‘7’:."‘7’
‘7‘::."‘7

TTV Y-
YxY/M38X8
AT—

HeF

=7 V-
2RV IR
7YV Y—
TRAR

Y/ M3X6
it F

=7 V=)
FA4uwvryy s
FA4avrIsyy 7

<8 AV
Ny FEEER
ARV IR
2RV V|
2RV I

2RV VKR

AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS
NAME QT

AIR BLOWER (UPPER)
SCREW/C4X7

WASHER

MARK SEAL

TUBE

MARK TUBE
BRACKET

PIN

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

PIPE/AIR BLOWER
AIR BLOWER

SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW/M2.5X6
SCREW

MARK SEAL

— DN D) ks

TUBE

TUBE

AIR CYLINDER
SCREW/M3X10
COLLAR

JOINT

MARK SEAL
SPONGE

AIR CYLINDER
FLAT SPRING

SCREW/M3X6
JOINT
MARK SEAL
CLANMP
CLAMP

— s N

BAND

BAND CLAMP
SPONGE
SPONGE
SPONGE

el el . =

SPONGE 1



- 78—



f x PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)

REF.No PART Na P2 NAME QrT.
1 274018-92B AN Y — HOLDER 1
2 007013 A SCREW l
3 274020 A by N— STOPPER 1
4 007009 Wxy SCREW 1
5 274033 72 4V H—H—F FINER GUARD l
6 TRHM5598 & E & WIRE 1
7 007009 Eox Y SCREW 1
8 274019 TR FLAT SPRING l
9 005089 Y SCREW |

10 XXXXXX #Hx PRESSER FOOT 1
11 XXXXXX it o1 PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
12 277126 b FABRIC GUARD |
13 001231 gy SCREW 1
14 211800 fl = f iR UNCURLER 1
15 005030 Exv SCREW 1

FXXXXXX1 W& — Y N—=2TF, FXXXXXX] is one of the gauge parts.



®

©® ©®




ERE W R)
REF.No. PART No
1 XXXXXX
2 308165
3 308164
4 303979
5 004819
6 308166
7 007010
8  TRHM5604
9  TRHM5607
10 007211
11 302673
12 007007
13 308160-91
14 308161
15  TRHM5606
16 005012
17 302680
18 302733
19 201185
20 005453
21 007018
22 005643
23 308162
24 007019
25 005643
26 308163
27 005506

%

gt ik

A 4R

iy

£ fi o %
NAFry b /M3

73 % v b
¥xY/M3X6
ERHx (H)
ZRMx (£)
BAt R v

2T YR
ExYV/M3X3
7345y b ()
7545 v b
37 A

¥xv/C3X5H.

VN —
Ty ¥ a

B &

¥xv/CbHXB.

ExYV/M4AXS8
Evfitxv/C4
=L

¥xYV/M4X8
vvftxv/C4

AN —

Y¥xv/CHBXT7

NAME

NEEDLE PLATE
BRACKET
SHAFT

SPRING
NUT/M3

BRACKET

SCREW/M3X6

CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT)
CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT)
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW/M3X3
BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SUCTION PIPE

SCREW/C3X5.5
LEVER
BUSHING
WASHER
SCRE¥/C5X8.5

SCREW
SCREW/C4
PLATE
SCREW
SCREW/C4

COVER
SCREW/C5X7

THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)

ar..

S ) bttt (U N T [\ Y N

DN —






V-

REF. No

OV O PO »—

O WO~

12
13
14
15

vy b
PART No

308170-91
712013-91
004205
TRHM5257
007018

748005
007017
007018
716007
007018

748005
007018
742294-91
742085
TRHM5588

# W

v — (kv b)
£t v Y —
WYY/ M3XS8
75 % v b
EzxYV/M4X6

FA4 vy y S
NV /MAXE
WYY/ M4X8
(o] ¥ A% H 2%
Y/ M4X86

°

FARv Iy v
Yixy/M4AX
fika—r
figa—F ([
7345 v b

6
TR

SENSOR SET

NAME

SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR
SCRE¥/M3X8

BRACKET

SCREW

CLAMP
SCREW
SCREW
REVOLUTION DETECTOR
SCREW

CLAMP

SCREW
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
BRACKET

ar..

— === DN DD — DN — =

— - DO DO



—8 4 -



Fic 3%
REF. No.

Ol O DN —

PART No

TREC1343
350701-9t
TREC1581
TREC1578
TREC1579

742065
TREC1301
706010
TREC1661
718000-91

760253-91
TREC1238
TREC1237
TREC1300
708018-91

708018491
TREC1318
TREC1305
742041
TREC1312

TREC1304
742465

750006491
TREC1306

T42267A91
742419-91

2 W
BIER v 7
R ()
gz —F
hfka— F
ik — K

7 — A5
it —F
A4y F

ik —F
vy ()
TWa2viro—3
Fika—F
Rk —F
higa—F
7y bAA v T
79 b4 9 F
Rk —F
mfka—F
oy a—F
B

R —F
2 v a2—|§
mTae

BIRHPHKKR v 2 2(200/220V)
BFR=2—-F (200V)

il — ¥
BFa—-F (200V)

85—

NAME

BOX/OPERATION CONTROLLER
BRACKET ASS.

JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD

EARTH WIRE
JUNCTION CORD
SKITCH

JUNCTION CORD
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

TW CONTROLLER
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
FOOT SWITCH

FOOT SWITCH
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD
TERMINAL BOARD

JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD
TERMINAL BOARD

POWER JUNCTION BOX ASS.(200/220V

POWER SOURCE CORD (200V)

JUNCTION CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD (200V)

CODE

1.,

bt et et e Pt bk b ek it p—t et et bt — b b p—t —_ . —t e p—t

—






z7—&E8 (1)
REF.No PART N
1 601114
2 526009
3 TRHM6860
4 601068
5 601107
6 527006
7 601134
8  TRHM6830
9 TRHM6861
10 TRHMB275
11 527011
12 TRHM6856
13 TRHMB875
14  TRHM6868
15 TRHM6863
16  TRHM6858
17 601104
18 TRHM8981
19 TRHM6854
20  TRHM6865
21  TRHM6281
22 TRHM6852
23  TRHM6984
24  TRHM6870
25 TRHM6874
26 TREC1335
27  TRHM5315
28 TREC1599
29 TREC1598

@ W

M F
g
o
P
P

ZF—Favio—3—

T
3
fF

A—Favirp—35—

AE—Favpa—35—

W
BT
MF
MF

A F
o F
g7
" F
MF

R F
Y
P
M F
MF

ERH (M)
T34y b

a4 )I/‘?a"‘j
ITYRY—

NAME

JOINT
VALVE
JOINT
JOINT
JOINT

SPEED CONTROLLER
JOINT
JOINT
JOINT
SPEED CONTROLLER

SPEED CONTROLLER
JOINT
JOINT
JOINT
JOINT

JOINT
JOINT
VALVE
JOINT
JOINT

JOINT
VALVE
JOINT
JOINT
JOINT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
TUBE
AIR DUSTER

AIR LINEC1)
Q..

DO — DN W —

(S5} > Lol SC = AV AV

oy

DD — — —

[N Ty



~88—



r7—EE® (2)
REF.No PART No
1 TRHMB798
2 600152 .
3 6000084
4 TRHMB718
5 6001754
6 600151
7 6001867
8 600146
9 600171
10 600187
11 TRHMG6802
12 TRHMB800
13 800214
14 TRHME691
15 600169
16 TRHMG717
17  TRHM7009
18  TRHM7010
19 6001004
20  TRHM7008
21  TRHM6820
22 600166
23 600182
24 TRHM7011
25  TRHM7012
26 TRHM6844
27 TRHM7014
28 TRHM6795
29 TRHM7038
30 TREC1336
31 TREC1334
32 TRHMB270

B Wm

TT7F a—7
177';7."“7
LT F a—7
T7Fa—7
TT7F a—7
L7F a—7
L7 F a—7
J'-T‘f':x.“‘j
17'7‘:1."'7
LT7F a—7
17‘7‘::."'7
TF7Fa—T
117'7';1."‘7’
ZT7Fa—7
TT7F a7
17'7‘::."‘7
L7 F a—7
TT7Fa—7
7 F a—7
TT7Fa—7
L7 F a—7
L7 Fa—7
I.77‘;L“'7“
7 Fa—7
LT Fa—7
L7 Fa—7
IT7F a—7
7 Fa—T
=2

Bis (4)
BwAH (4)

Za4NVI—VvFLV—F—

NAME

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
HOSE
SOLENOID VALVE ASS.

SOLENOID VALVE ASS.
REGURETOR

AIR LINE(2)
QT.

D) = — D) O = DD DN DN —_—— DN WO SO — DN — — DN — W~

—_ D) D) — —

—



T HEC

Machine for closing sleeves

Machine for hemming sleeves

#MARtE




RILE
REF. Na

OV WO DN —

O woo~am

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

PART No

000486C9C
000503-CA
000509
TRHM5468
005476

000505-CA
0003804
201252
004803
000381-CA

000507
000382-SA
000502-SA
000504-SA
004020

004805
000383-CA
004014
000384
004012

000233-CA
000527-CA
000506
004117
000293C

004911
TRHMB660

NAFy P/ M4
%

Vv yV

2 vk 2

Ay vIFE (L)
Yadvh
ExY/MBX10

~NAEFy b/MB
7545 v b
LxY/ M4AX25
BB
ExY/M4A4X12

RV Y —

75% v b (3FKIL)
SKiE

kExY

AEB (3%K11)

Kxy
>t B

THREAD STAND

NAME QT.

THREAD STAND ASS.(3-POOLS)
THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER)
WASHER

SPACER

NUT

—_— O

BRACKET

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY

LW ~J W W —

CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER)
JOINT

SCREW/M6X10

DO ==t = O O

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD
SCREW

CO = b = D

HOLDER

BRACKET(8-POOLS)

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE BAR(3-POOLS)

F=N

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE BAR 1






5K 18 B 6%

REF. No.

Ol B WO DN —

O WO -~TIM™D

12
13
14

PART No

TRHM7046

TRHM7033.

TRHM70438
TRHM7047
TRHM7044

TRHM7041
TRHMG981
TRHM7042
TRHM7050
TRHM7049

TRHM7051
TRHM7043
TRHM7040
TRHM7045

NAME

DUST DRUM
HOSE BAND
JOINT

AIR HOSE

AIR HOSE

VENTURI
VALVE
HOLDER
AIR HOSE
JOINT

JOINT
AIR HOSE
JOINT
JOINT

DUST COLLECTOR
QT.

— =P DN DD oD DN A~ DO N

[ Ty






it B
REF. No

OV WO DN —

O Woo~1IO,

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

PART No

000453
000485
000484
000178
000131

000153
000285
000284
000282
000465

000398
000271
XXXXXX
000127
000128

000129
000474
000308
000482
TRHM5006

&

MmE"1000cCcC
MmE L

Vavud
vVavir4nr/50cc
Evew b

Sl v 2

A7) /8 mm

Z2NF/7Tmm

ZA2NF /5 mm

F—vVvF (/)

F—vvF (f)

F—LVvF (K)
gt

F34x"—= (KR)
FS4n— ()

K3 4— (/M)
F—=VVFFIALN—
FA4av A= (F)
TS Y=y J
2 NF

_95-

ACCESSORIES
NAME arT.

OIL CONTAINER/1000cc
OILER

OIL FUNNEL
CONTAINER/SILICONE
TWEEZERS

—t et i i

THREADING WIRE
WRENCH/8mm
WRENCH/7mm
WRENCH/5mm

ALLEN KEY(SMALL)

et pd et et

ALLEN KEY(MEDIUM)
ALLEN KEYCLARGE)
NEEDLE
SCREWDRIVER(LARGE)
SCREWDRIVER(MEDIUM)

SCREWDRIVER(SMALL)
ALLEN KEY DRIVER
DUST COVER
ACCESSORY BAG
WRENCH

[y S



INDEX

PART Ma PAGE REF.Na 1 PART MNa PAGE REF.No. t PART Na PAGE REF.Na t PART Ma PAGE REF.Na !t  PART Ma PAGE REF.MNa
000127 95 14+ _004110 17 5 1 004537 9 19 1 007010 81 7 + 201252 49 40
0oo128 95 15 1. - 008110° 51 18 1 004538 27 4 1 007011 77 24 v 201252 57 19
000129 95 18 1+ 004110 51 19 1 004539 56 4 1 007011 31 18« 201252 51 22
000131 95 5 1 004110 47 28 1 004540 13 14 1 007013 73 2+ 201252 51 28
000153 95 6 1 004111 27 3 1 004540 9 9 1 007017 83 40 1 201252 7 13
000178 96 4 1 004111 17 8 1+ 004540 49 11 007017 28 28 1 201252 77 13
000233-CA 91 21 v 004117 91 24 1 004540 33 9 1 007017 83 7 201252 81 4
000271 95 121 004122 71 15 1 004543 33 21 1 007017 25 37 1 201252 55 12
000282 95 3 1+ 004122 7 9 1 004543 27 24 1 007017-Hu 29 5 1 201252 15 11
000284 35 8 1 004122 53 25 1 004543 49 28t 007018 83 8§ 201252 91 8
000285 95 7 1+ 004122 45 21 1 004543 69 32 t 007018 83 5 1 201252 51 6
000293C 91 25 004205 83 3 1 004543 15 8 + 007018 83 12 1+ 201252 71 22
0003804 91 7 + 004331 73 25 | 004548 217 15 1 007018 83 10 1 201252 69 4
000381-CA 91 10 v 004500 69 24 1 004554 27 21t 007018-HU 33 15 1+ 201262 87 11
000382-5A 91 121 004500-HU 33 30+ 004554 33 25+ 007018-HU 43 11 1 201252 21 38
000383-CA a1 17 1 004500-HU 47 18 1 004554 15 17+ 007019 81 24 1+ 201252 31
000384 81 13+ 004500-HU 47 8 1 004554 683 9 1 007018 75 19 ¢ 201252 51 25
000399 95 11 1 004500-HU 71 14 1 004554 ] 20 1 007018 29 34 1 201252 51 13
000453 95 1 1 004500-HU 67 35 t 004570-HU 25 35 1 007018 81 21 201252 53 49
000485 95 10t 004500-HYU 67 T 1 004571 15 15 1 007019-HU 15 27 1 201835 81 15
000474 95 17 1 004500~HU 55 30 ! 004535-HU 33 8 t 007013-HU 31 17 1 201835 83 2
000482 85 13 1 004500-HU 45 27 v 004585-HU 5 10+ 007020 77 12 1 204293 15 35
000484 85 3 | 004500-HU 17 28 1 004585-HU 3 19 1t 0607020 89 15+ 204283 27 42
000485 85 2+ 004500-HY 21 12« 004585-HU 23 18 1 007021 58 21 v 204293 71 7
000486C3C 81 1 1 004503-HU 47 4 | 004585-HU 87 18 1 007021 23 4 1 204293 85 25
000502-5A 81 13 1 004503-HU 21 9 1 004585-HY 13 23 1t 007022 23 27 1 204293 9 4
000503-CA 81 2+ 004503-HU 45 30 +  004585-HU 7 20 007023 21 37 1 204283 81 22
000504-84A 91 14+ 004504-HY 5 38 1 004585-HU 3 13 007027 87 18 v 204293 53 12
000505-CA a1 8 1 004507-HU 3 23 1 004598-HU 85 23 1 007027-HU 33 17t 204283 73 20
000508 81 23 1 004510-HU 17 3 1 004798 45 28 1 007028 57 33 1 204293 33 3
000507 91 11 t  004510-HU 27 43 004800 73 7 v 007028 25 29 1 204233 25 17
000508 91 3 t 004510-HU 13 8 t+ 004800 23 8 1 007030 65 17 1 204283 45 4
000527-CA 91 22 +  004510-HU 25 18 1 004803 89 44 1 007032 77 23 1 204283 75 7
000308 95 18 1t 004510-HU 9 7 1 004803 23 11 1 007043 33 37 v 204288 47 3
001202 77 2 1 004510-HU 73 11 1+ 004803 45 1t 1 007043 29 2 | 204293 55 32
001231 79 13+ 004510-HU 33 4 1 004803 91 $ t 007043-HC 53 32 1 204283 13 7
002308 77 10 1+ 004510-HY 48 18 v+ 004803 71 23 1 007044 33 42 1 204293 49 5
002921 28 12 1 004510-HY 47 32 1 004804 27 45 1 007044 57 36 1 204585 89 45
003044 77 18 1 004514 21 33 1 004805 91 18 + 007046 57 30 1 204585 27 32
004012 91 20 1 004514 49 13 1+ 004812 63 37 t 007048 57 22 | 204585 85 27
© 004014 81 18 1 004514 11 8 1 004812 43 8 1 007052 75 10 1 204585 47 7
004020 91 15 1 004514 13 28 1 004812 55 36 1 007082 25 28 1 204585 17 25
004028-HU 17 31 1 004514 S 18+ 004818 3 34 1 007082 77 38 204585 11 7
004028-HU 25 15t 004514 81 8 1+ 004819 81 5 1 007087 28 7 | 204585 41 28
004029-HY 58 5 1 004515 75 6 004820 28 32 + 007160 63 37 1| 204585 57 ]
004029-HU 15 32 1 004518-HU 87 26 1 004820 89 25 1 007176 43 15 1 204585 3 18
004029-Hu 11 25 t  004518-HU 57 14 1 004820 85 11 1 007188 87 18t 204585 21 5
004029-HU 73 15 + 004518-HU - 28 32t 004911 81 286 + 007211 81 10 1 204585 53 18
004023-HU 19 7 | 004518-HU 61 26 1 005012 81 18 1 007272-HC 17 9 | 204585 T2l 7
004028-Hu 59 12 1 004524-HU 13 18 1 005030 18 15 1 007272-HC 43 12 1 204585 47 14
004030-HU 17 11 1 004524-HU 17 15 + 005053 77 15 1 007272-HC 7 286 1 204585 33 18
004030-HU 25 21 1 004524-HU 51 28 1 005060 81 18 1 007272-HC 26 4 1 204585 23 31
004030-HU 59 13 1 004524-HU 57 20 '+ 005080 83 3 1 007272-HC 63 13 1 204585 87 3
004030-HU 73 9 | 004524-HU 47 23 1 005089 79 3 +  007272-HC 7 5 1 204585 33 29
004030-HY 29 22 1 004524-HU 7 121 005184 77 18 1 007272-HC 53 29 1 204585 7 22
004030-HU 19 13t 004524-HU 51 14+ 005220 63 35 1 007272-HC 19 22 1 204585 3 15
004031-HU 25 34 1 004524-HU 51 26 1 005292 85 3+ 007272-HU 47 36 t 204585 5 4
004032-HU 28 10+ 004524-HU 51 7 1 005453 81 20 v+ 007282 27 18 1+ 204585 41 14
004032-HU 43 23 1 004524-HU 21 15 1 005478 81 6 1 107723-05 3 3 1 204585 33 8
004032-HU 57 4 1 004524-HY 5 12 1 005438 31 12+ 137108 31 7 1 204585 15 4
004032-HU ] 26 1+ 004527 29 33 1 005508 81 27 v 137108 29 14+ 204585 55 14
004032-HY 9 34 1 004529 21 29 1 005526 29 18 1t 187086 77 3 1 204585 53 3
004032-HU 13 41 1 004529-HYU 23 21 1 005528 31 8§ | 179483-05 43 6 t 204585 61 30
004033-HU 25 19 1 004529-HU 51 29+ 005843 81 22 1 192024 25 23t 204585 71 12
004104 85 101 004530 21 31t 005843 81 25 1 200389 23 34 1 204585 41 24
004104 77 29 1 004535 23 28 1 007007 81 12 1 201104 57 37 1 204585 13 27
004105 i1 18 1 004535 59 10+ 007007 17 39 1 201185 81 19 1 204585 45 28
004108 11 20 1 0045637 23 33 + 007008 33 38 1 201181 77 17 1+ 204588 11 2
004108 25 1 1 004537 83 12+ 007008 79 4 1 201252 17 27 204588 25 14
004110 23 13 1 004637 13 13 1 007009 79 7 + 201252 13 17 1 204588 85 14

~-98-



INDEX

PART Na PAGE REF.Na 1 PART M PAGE REF.Na 1 PART MNa PAGE REF.Mao 1 PART Ma PAGE REF.Na t PART Ma PAGE REF. Na,

204588 28 19 1 -300172 3 8 1 303448 55 11t 350819 21 16 1 800110 71 5
204588 58 11 1 3v0172 21 20 7 303448 45 15 1 360821 21 8 1 800128 77 27
204588 16 29 v 300172 45 3t 303448 33 14 1+ 350823 25 41 1 800148 37 11
204586 19 12 1 300172 73 8 1 303448 51 5 | 350825-A 17 4 1 600148 89 8
204588 53 20+ 300172 21 23 1 303448 5 13 1 350827 17 12 1 600147 37 10
205081 17 21t 300172 5 15 1 303448 81 3 1 350827 21 28 1 800148 37 15
205081 21 27 1+ 300172 55 17 1 303448 51 27 1 350828 17 10+ 800151 89 8
208047 13 22 1 300172 41 3 1 303448 85 30 350831 17 18 1+ 600152 89 2
206047 49 27 1 300248 31 15 1+ 303448 71 21 1 350832 21 32+ B00152 37 9
208055 27 27 1 300294 21 19t 303448 17 14 1 350832 17 22 1 600157A 37 14
206201 31 4 1 300294 3 T 1 303448 43 22 1 350833 17 18 1 600159 37 19
208202 31 3+ 300294 41 4 1 303448 8 35 1 350834 17 17 1 800181 37 20
208337 3 28 1 300294 21 22 1 303448 23 12 1 350881-91 18 5 1 800186 89 22
206337 43 7 300294 55 18 1 303448 51 21 1 350882 19 3 1 800168 37 2
206338 3 29 300294 83 38 1 303448 47 25 1 350887-91 19 16 800167 83 7
207022 27 25 1 300294 5 18 | 303448 51 12 1 350869 17 40 | 600168 37 17
207045 63 15 + 300807-UB 3 25 1 303448 83 24 | 350870 17 23 1 600189 83 15
207045 25 24 1 302073 15 43 1 303550 28 7 1 350874 3 18 1 800171 83 ]
207074 87 24 1 302542 25 20 1 303550 11 23 1 350882-5A 21 14 1 800171 37 5
207358 23 29 1 302542 23 5 1 303550 73 g + 350893 b 186t 600172 37 18
208447AUA 25 10+ 302673 81 11 1 303550 28 18+ 350900 11 30 1 6001754 89 5
208447AUA 19 24 1 302879 77 30 1 303550 69 18 1 350901 11 18 1 800182 83 23
© 708448 18 23 1 302880 81 17 1 303550 65 9 1 350802 11 17 1 800187 89 10
08949 43 21 1 302732 11 3 1 303550 25 13+ 350905 11 28 1 800187 37 13
208270 88 20 ¢+ 302733 81 18+ 3085850 59 4 1+ 350906 11 21 v 600183 37 1
210353 29 11 1+ 302751 77 11 1 303550 18 8 1 350913-81 11 3 t 800214 89 13
210882 77 14 1 302752 77 7 1 303550 53 19 1 350847 21 28 1 B01088 33 14
210683 71 8 1 302755 77 1 1+ 303550 15 28 1 351078 3 10 1 801068 87 4
210684 77 9 ¢ 303087 57 10+ 303978 81 4 v 351079 21 25 1 601088 75 4
211388 29 15 1 303067 41 27 1 304197 75 5 1 351080 21 30 801104 87 17
211800 78 14 303087 13 28 t 308105 25 25 1 351082 23 8 | 801104 39 21
212038 85 2 1 303087 33 7 + 308328 29 13 1 3851083 23 2 1 801107 87 5
232008 23 28 ' 303087 5 5 1 308037 75 3 1 351082-91 17 38 1 801107 77 31
232010 23 25 1t 303087 53 4 1 308080AUA 43 9 1 351280 27 40 1 801107 17 37
232508 83 34 1 303087 3 14 1 308150-91 77 19 + 351282 27 28 1+ 8011104 39 12
2345611 19 20 1 303087 87 4 1+ 308153 77 22 1 351283 27 23 1 601114 87 1
234511 25 8§ 1 303067 5 21 1 308154 7 20 1 351284 27 31 + 601114 75 18
240004 27 23t 303087 ) | 25 t+ 308155 77 21 1 351285-91 27 33 1 801134 87 7
240004-82 27 22 1 303087 41 15 1t 308180-91 81 13 1+ 351288 27 38 1 801134 33 6
240099 89 41 1 303067 81 31 1 308181 81 14 v 351289 27 38 801139 39 22
240188 27 14 v 303087 71 13 1+ 308162 81 23 1 351290 27 37 1 708010 35 18
240188-92 27 13 1+ 303087 63 26 1 308163 81 26 1 351292 27 3 1 708010 85 8
240221 217 12 1 303087 47 21t 308164 81 3 1 351283-91 27 5 1 708018-81 85 15
240228 27 18 1 303087 47 15 308185 81 2 1 351234 27 6 1 708018-91 35 27
240243 27 20+ -303087 11 8 1 308188 81 8 t 351295 27 7 + 708018481 85 18
40243 33 24 1 303067 85 28 1 308170-81 83 1 1 351288 27 33+ 708018A81 35 28
0243 19 21 1 303087 7 21 1 308171 75 9 1 351308 11 27t T12013-91 83 2
240364 11 14+ 303087 15 5 1 350035 3 35 1 351304 11 18 1 712013-91 28 38
240482 87 17 1 303087 17 24 v 350392 3 24 1 351408 3 26+ 712017-81 51 3
240513 27 35 1 303385 81 21 1 3850424-B 27 28 1 511001 7% 2t T12017-81 19 15
240514 27 8§ 1 303335 33 2 1 350701-91 85 2 1 51104 77 34 1 71201781 15 9
240529 27 10 1+ 303335 71 6 1 350701-91 35 1 1+ 511017-91 75 1 1 712017891 15 13
240530 27 9 t 303335 27 41 1 350784 25 12t 511021 77 28 1 718007 83 9
251088-91 17 37 1 303335 49 4 + 350788 25 2 1 513085 3 22 1 718015-91 35 7
252025 23 28 1 303335 25 18 1+ 350788 25 5 1 518117 27 17 1 718000-81 85 10
253528 29 8§ 1 303335 15 49 1 350790-A 25 3 1 526007 39 13« 718000-81 35 4
263539 31 8 1 303335 13 6 + 350791 19 19 1 528008 75 111 742041 85 19
254010490 31 2 1 303335 21 10 1 350793 25 11 1+ 528008 39 8 1 742041 35 32
254010C90 31 5 1 303335 53 11+ 350784 17 30 + 528008 87 2 1 742085 85 8
255520 25 38 1 303335 73 12+ 350795 25 33 527004 33 3 | 742085 35 8
265533-91 25 32 1 303448 21 3 1 350798-8 25 22 1 527008 87 8 1 742085 83 14
25653481 25 30 1 303448 87 10 ¢ 350797-D 23 30 527008 39 5 1 742118 35 17
2566368-81 26 38 1 303448 57 18 1+ 350798 23 23 + 527008 27 1 b T422687A91 35 20
2666456-91 26 28 1 303448 51 24 v 350799 23 18+ 527011 87 11 1 742287A91 85 28
257573 25 27T 1 303448 9 27 + 350800 23 20 1 527011 39 9 1 742294-91 83 13
274018-928 78 11 303448 15 12+ 350801 23 18 1 600008A 89 3 1 742317-91 35 8
274019 1 8 1 303448 69 3t 350802 25 33 +  600086A 37 7t 742384-91 35 13
274020 79 3 1 303448 53 24 t 350818 21 4+ 800092 77 28t 742419-81 35 2
274033 19 5 1 303448 7 14t 350817 25 7 1 8000368 37 3 1 742419-91 85 27
277128 13 12 1 303448 13 16 1 350818 21 13 1+ 6001004 89 18 1 742485 85 22



INDEX

PART Na PAGE REF.Na | PART Ma PAGE REF.Na | PART Ma PAGE REF.Na 1 PART Ma PAGE REF.Na '  PART Ma PAGE REF.Na

742489 35 12 1 TREC1338 13 10+ TRHM3098 3 33 1+ TRHM4341 19 14 1 TRHM5009 45 1
742472-91 35 11 1 TREC1341 35 2 1 TRHM3101 9 11+ TRHN4344 9 12 1 TRHN5009 5 2
748001 75 18 t TREC1342 35 5 1 TRHM3104 5 31 1 TRHM4351 47 28 1 TRHM5010 5 3
748001 77 40 1+ TRECI343 85 1+ TRHM3104 41 13+ TRHM4352 47 30 +  TRHM5039 89 7
748002 77 41 t  TREC1458 27 1+ TRHM3106 15 T+ TRHM4358 17 29 1+ TRHN5042 69 8
748005 83 11+ TRECi459 27 2 1 TRHM3107 15 2t TRHN4361 7 10+ TRHN5051 23 22
748005 17 33 1 TREC1572 59 7 + TRHUN3108 13 4 | TRHN4367 7 8 1 TRHM5080 15 45
748005 83 8 1 TRECI575 35 29 +  TRHX3103 13 13 1 TRHM4370 55 7 1+ TRHM5123 33 23
748008 15 28 1 TREC1578 51 4 1 TRHM3110 3 9 | TRHM4445 15 1+ TRHM5178 25 9
748031 77 42 1 TREC1578 85 4 1 TRHM3111 3 11 1 TRHM4454 47 8 | TRHM5215 5 9

750008481 85 24 TREC1578 85 5 TRHUM3112 4 31 TRHM4558 23 30 TRHM5216E 28 13

| | [} |
750008481 35 22 1+ TREC1580 21 24+ TRHM3114 43 30 1 TRHM4558 3 22t TRHM5217A 28 35
755021 71 8 1 TREC1581 85 3 1 TRHM3115 9 21 1 TRHN4599 18 18 1+ TRHMS5218 29 38
755032 17 256+ TREC1588 87 28 1 TRHM3145 85 5 1 TRHM4622A 17 38 1 TRHM5223 27 11
765032 75 13t TREC1599 87 28 t  TRHM3146A 85 4 1 TRHM4638 11 22 + TRHN5238 31 1
755033 75 12 1+ TREC1614 35 18t TRHM31478 65 1 1 TRHM4638 18 28 1 TRHMS239A 31 13
765087 i 4 1 TREC1638 35 18 + TRHM3148 65 7 1 TRHW4840 18 17 1 TRHNS5240 31 14
765037 75 17 1+ TREC1660 35 34 1 TRHM3157C 83 1 1 TRHM4642 19 9 1 TRHM5248A 31 8
755037 75 14+ TREC1861 35 15 1 TRHM3158 89 43 1 TRHM4B87A 25 8 1 TRHM5252B 31 11
765039 77 32 + TREC1661 85 9 1 TRHM3159 87 25 + TRHM4741 55 18 1 TRHM5252C 31 10
755040 75 8 | TREC1878 13 11 1 TRHM31B0A 67 20 1 TRHM4743 45 29 +  TRHM5256 67 9
7565041 77 38 1 TREC1878 49 37 + TRiM3161 87 11 TRHM4748 @ 45 20 +  TRHMG6257 83 4
760253-81 35 3 1 TRHM1324 23 15 ¢ TRHM3182 67 23 1 TRHM4749 45 13t TRHM5278A 73 4
760253-91 85 11+ TRHM1728 89 30 t  TRHM3163 87 22 1 TRHH4750 43 2 | TRHM5282 71 19
800001 13 2 1 TRHM17280 69 33 1 TRHM3164A 87 8 1 TRHK4750 47 35 1 TRHM5284 73 18
800001 49 1 1 TRHM1728Z 69 33 | TRHM3165 87 13 1 TRHM47808 11 18 1 TRHM5288 73 18
800002 43 2 1 TRHM1730 69 31 1 TRHM3188 67 15 | TRHH4800 15 22t TRHM5282 5 38
800002 13 3+ TRHM1731 89 10+ TRHM3187 87 14+ TRHM4801 15 23 | TRHMS312 47 24
8021414 3 2+ TRHMI733C 89 18 1 TRHM3188 87 2 1 TRHM4802 15 31 | TRHMS314 43 32
802163 3 32 1 TRHM1733D GE] 17 | TRHK3188 5 11+ TRHN4803 15 33 | TRHMS31S 87 27

802241-81 3 3 TRHM1733K 69 12 TRHM3184 43 3 TRHM4804 15 46 TRHN5318 16 18

I i | 1
802243-91 3 4 | TRHM1742A 69 35 t  TRHM3779 43 4 | TRHM4805 15 44 1 TRHMS319 9 28
802244-81 3 5 1 TRHM1788 83 2 ) TRHM3782 53 ¢4 | TRHM4806 15 39 1 TRHMS321 15 19
943045 53 48 t  TRHM1768A 69 6 1 TRHM3784 53 41 1 TRHM4808 15 24 1+ TRHN5328 15 14
9A3045 71 28 1 TRHM17878 63 23 | TRHM3823A 33 43 | TRHM4803 15 25 +  TRHM5327 15 15
843045 19 26 1 TRHM1787C 69 22 | TRHM3823D 33 45 1 TRHM4810 15 37 1 TRHMG338 5 8
943045 16 48 | TRHH2407D 81 7 1 TRHM3832 21 17t TRHM4812 53 39 | TRHM5338 13 9
943045 59 20 1 TRHM2408A 81 18 1 TRHM3836 43 3 1 TRHM4831 45 14: 1 TRHMG339 43 38
9A3045 73 23 1+ TRHN2408 81 18 1 TRHM3837 21 3 | TRHM4844 13 80 1 TRHMS340 13 3
943048 28 38 | TRHM3000 5 1+ TRHM3B3S 21 2 1 TRHN4855 55 9 1 TRHM5341 15 38
9A3048 33 47 TRHN3009 41 11 TRHM3853 49 42 TRHN4358 55 5 TRHMG348 47 43
943048 3 31 TRHM3009 5 28 TRHM3853 9 18 TRH¥4860 55 8 TRHM5348 47 42
TREC1292 23 8 TRHM3010 5 22 TRHH3854 13 23 TRHYH4861 3 27 TRHM5357 28 37
TREC1288 35 9 TRHM3010 41 10 TRHM3912K0 28 40 TRHM4862 7 23 TRHN5358 29 27
TREC1297 85 13 TRHN3014 3 17 TRHM3914 28 8 TRHN4863 7 24 TRHM5359 85 22

TRHN5362~1 57 21
TRHN536824 57 1

TRHNM39174A 29 41
TRHN3918A 29 47

TRHM4885 53 2
TRHM4887A 43 10

TREC1297 35 10
TREC1298 35 25

TRHM3018 - 43 29
TRHM3017 49 15

TREC1298 85 12 TRHN3020 13 32 TRHM3919 23 M TRHM4871 45 17 TRHM5363-2 67 29
TREC1300 85 14 TRHN3021 3 1 TRHN3920 29 43 TRHN4875 47 I TRHNM5363-83 °67 27
TREC1301 85 7 TRHM3023 3 21 TRHM3821 29 42 TRHH4877 7 2 TRHM5383-4 57 17
TREC1301 3 28 TRHM3025 43 5 TRHM3922 29 45 TRHM4878 7 1 TRHN5363-8 57 8
TREC1302 35 30 TRHM3028 5 34 TRHN4081 3 17 TRHN4879 43 22 TRHMG363A1 57 34
TREC1303 35 31 TRHM3028 53 8 TRHN4086 49 10 TRHM4880 47 33 TRHN536387  §7 23
TREC1304 85 21 TRHN3032 3 20 TRHM4097 49 12 TRHM43881 47 39 TRHM5385 51 20
TREC1305 85 18 TRHM3033 41 1 TRHM4098 13 31 TRiN4383 47 23 TRHNG36834 51 15

TRHM5372A 51 9
TRHM5373 55 3
TRHMS379 58 3

TRHM43884 47 17
TRHM4885 43 1
TRHM4887 47 38

TRHM4101 51 1
TRHN4102 47 18
TRHM4105 11 5

TRHN3035 41 18
TRHM3038 47 3
TRHM3041 46 24

TREC1306 8 25
TREC1308 23
TREC1312 8 20

TREC1312 3 33 TRRM3042 58 43 TRHM4108 11 15 TRHH4888 43 13 TRHM5427 1 15
TREC1318 85 17 TRHN3044 63 42 TRHM4108 13 25 TRHM4894 7 8 TRHN5428 7 18
TREC1318 35 14 1 TRHN3047 53 14 1 TRHM4108 13 33 1 TRHK4324 23 29 | TRHM5433 59 18
TREC1328 51 10 1+ TRHN3049 41 18 1 TRHM4116 47 20 1+ TRHM4948 47 5t TRHM5454 25 40
TREC1331 33 26 1 TRHM3054 53 1 1 TRHM4119 47 9+ TRHM4363 45 19 1 TREM5456 17 13
TREC1332 39 23 1 TRHM3053 43 17+ TRHM4120 47 11 1 TRHM43978A 65 21 1 TRHM5458 17 2
TREC1333 39 24 1 TRHM3053 9 I+ TRHM4124 9 8 | TRHM4980 15 42 1 TRHMS459 21 1
TREC1334 89 31 1 TRHM3080 9 6 1 TRHM4132 13 1 1t TRHM4982 47 40 1 TRHM5480 11 2
TREC1335 87 26 1 TRHM3080 49 T 1+ TRHM41384 59 8 | TRHM4939 7 4 1 TRHM5481 11 1
TREC1338 89 30 +  TRHN3073 55 24 1 TRHM4140 45 22 1 TRHNSOOIA 59 2 1 TRHMG462 43 14
TREC1337 36 21 1+ TRHM3075B 59 8 1 TRHM4334 18 1 ¢ TRHM5003 45 2 | TRKM5487 3 38
i 2 | 2 | |

TREC1338 48 38 TRHN3095C 51 TRHM4335 18 TRHM5008 9% 20 TRHNM5468 91 4

-98-



INDEX

PART Na PAGE REF.Na !  PART Na PAGE REF.Na | PART Ma PAGE REF.Na |  PART Na PAGE REF.Na | PART Na PAGE REF.MNa
TRHM5489 29 24 | TRHM5688 83 28 1 TRHM5874 89 42 1 TRHMB2S1 89 28 1 TRHMB470 41 29
TRHMG470 29 3 - TRHMS670 63 31t TRHM5975 LE] 14 | TRHMB233 41 2 1 TRHMB470 21 8
TRHMG474 47 31 1 TRHM5871 63 17+ TRHM5978 29 23 1 TRHM8293 5 14 1 TRHMB470 61 32
TRHMG475 5 7 + TRHM5874 83 18 1 TRHNM5979 29 21 | TRHM6298 7 7 1 TRHME471 53 45
TRHNG476 63 18 1 TRHMGB75 63 20 1 TRHM5830 89 34 1 TRHM8300 37 23 t TRHMB4T! 58 19
TRHNGS4T7T7 11 10 1 TRHM5676 63 10 1 TRHM5881 69 37 t  TRHMB30I 37 24 1+ TRHMB4TL 11 9
TRHM5485 29 3 1 TRHM5685 83 5 1 TRHM5983 69 27 + TRHMB302 73 27 +  TRHMB471 47 22
TRHM5487 21 11 1 TRHM5686 63 1 1 TRHM5938 89 29 1 TRHM630S 81 17 1+ TRHMB471 55 22
TRHM5488 13 24 1 TRHM5888 63 11 1 TREMBO16 47 12+ TRHKB305 81 14 1 TRHMB4T! 57 11
TRHN5483 28 10 1 TRHM5630 83 30 1 TRHMEO1S 73 26 t  TRHMB30S 83 4 1 TRHMB4TI 5 8
TRHM5430 29 17 TRHM5691 63 21 TRHNB020 73 2 TRHUNG308 63 7 TRHMB472 89 48
TRHM5491 55 1 TRHK5632 83 8 TRHNG023 53 33 TRHNG308 81 13 TRHMBA73 11 29
TRHM5434 56 2 TRHM5894 63 19 TRHMB027 73 1 TRHNGB307 83 14 TRHMG473 53 10

TRHM5495 55 23 TRHM5897 57 12 TRINGO29 ! 2 TRINB308 57 28 TRHM8478 13 20

TRHMB483 17 41
TRHMG484 13 12
TRHNG484 23 3
TRHMB484 43 39

TRHNB4B2 15 34
TRHNB462 58 2r-
TRHNB484 89 18
TRRMB465 7 17

TRHNE249 43 8
TRHNG249 13 21
TRHMB250 57 28
TRHNG253 88 21

TRHMS751A 29 1
TRHM5751B 33 3
TRHM5752 83 42
TRHM5754 83 23

TRHM5606 81 15
TRHMS5807 81 S
TRHM5843 81 25
TRHN5845 61 24

1
|
|
|
TRHMG4384A 55 20+ TRHM5898 41 21 TRHMB030 I3 3 TRHNE308 85 8 TRHMB476 9 5
TRHMG497 57 31t TRHMS708 55 29 TRUMBO33 71 18 TRHNG309 61 11 TRHMB476 85 8
TRHMG438 57 5 | TRHM5707 55 31 TRUKB034 T1 17 TREN6310 57 S TRHME476 53 13
TRHM5433 57 3 | TRHM5724 33 1 TRHMB035 T 1 TRHME311 83 8 TRHMBAT6 71 18
TRHMG512 21 34 | TRHM5725 33 5 TRHNBO36 73 10 TRIINE313 85 12 TRHNB478 73 21
TRHMS515 43 17 1 TRHM5728 33 10 TRHKBO38 53 22 TRHME314 57 15 TRHME476 43 9
TRHMS518 43 13 1 TRHMS727 33 11 t  TRHMBO3S 53 23 | TRHN631S 57 32 t TRHMB478 81 23
TRHM5517 43 20 1 TRHM5728 33 20 1 TRHMB042 53 28 | TRHMG316 53 16 1 TRHM6477 85 28
TRHM5518 43 18 1 TRHM5728 33 31 1 TRHM6044 63 31 1| TRHM6318 83 22 1 TRHMB4T78 (! 8
.RHM5535 85 18 | TRRM5730 33 28 1 TRHMB049 71 24 | TRHM8318 83 32 1 TRHMB47S 15 38
TRHNGS538 85 13 1 TRHM5732 33 32 + TRHN60S0 73 5 1 TRHMB320 57 13 1 TRHKB480 41 17
TRHM5541 28 25 1+ TRAMS733 33 34 1 TRHMBO84 18 4 | TRHMB358 39 16 i TRHMB480 5 33
TRHM5548 41 20 1 TRHM5734 33 33 1 TRHMB033 45 12 1 TRHM6383 81 20 1 TRHMG481 41 5
TRHMS5555 85 18 1 TRHMS5735 33 26 1 TRHM6203 25 31 1 TRHMB338 89 38 1 TRHMB481 5 17
TRHN5556 85 18 1 TRHM5737 33 27t TRHMB237 49 18 1 TRHNB402 28 20 1 TRHM8482 21 21
TRHMS578 18 11 1 TRHM5738 33 12t TRHM6243 73 19 1 TRHM6455 28 48 1| TRHMB482 3 8
TRHNG580 19 10 TRHM5739 33 41 TRHNB244 3 2t TRHMB457 53 16 1 TRHME483 23 4
TRHM5588 83 15 TRHMS740 33 40 TRHMB245 9 14 +  TRHNB458 51 11 1 TRHMB483 5 30
TRHMS531E 15 40 TRHNS741 33 35 TRHNB245 43 28 ! TRHMGB461 11 28 1 TRHMB483 45 10
TRHNMG598 79 8 TRHNG742 33 38 TRHNB247 41 8 + TRHMB4B1 18 8 1 TRHMB483 83 27
TRHN5802 17 33 TRHNS748 33 18 TRHMB247 5 20 ! TRHMB481 15 30 1 TRHM6483 7 25
TRHM5804 81 8 TRHN5750 33 18 TRHM6248 45 25 1+ TRHMB4BI 63 22 | TRHMG6483 47 37
| |
! 1
| 1
| 1

TRHMEB484 15 41
TRHMB484 53 17
TRHMB485 23 14
TRHME487 21 18

TRHNB485 69 5
TRHNE465 87 12
TRHNB485 15 10
TRHNB485 81 5

TRHM6260 11 9
TRHMB261 58 3
TRHM6262 17 20
TRHNG283 11 4

TRHM5758 83 4l
TRHNS757 63 28
TRHM5758 83 18
TRHM5806 2T Ui

TRHN5648 81 8
TRHN5647 61 28
TRHN5648 81 10
TRHM5849 81 9

TRHNG851 81 1 TRHMS811 61 2 TRHME264 85 24 TRHMB465 45 18 TRHME488 13 36
TRHN5854 61 28 TRHNMG812 73 14 TRHNB265 85 20 TRHMB465 5 37 TRHMB488 87 28

RHM5655 83 33 TRHNG813 8 24 TRHN6268 53 40 TRHMB466 45 18 TRHMB483 53 3
TRHM5858 83 38 TRHM5814 3 22 TRHMB287 53 48 TRHMB486 32 TRHNB435 15 18

TRHME436 15 3
TRHMB501 47 45

TRHKG466 55 13
TRIINB486 23 17

TRHNG6268 71 10
TRHNG270 83 32

TRHNS81S 71 1
TRHN5895 55 8

TRHMG857 63 38
TRHM5658 83 40

TRHM5868 63 28 TRHM5903 67 27 TRHMB270 41 12 TRHKB486 7 18 TRHMB502 49 8

1 I | !
TRHMS670 83 31 1+ TRHM5805 7 11t TRHMB270 37 25 1 TRHMG4GB 89 13 1 TRHMB503 55 28
TRHM5671 83 17 1 TRHN5308 33 13 1 TRHMB2T1 53 8 t TRHM6486 55 10 1+ TRHMB503 87 5
TRHM5874 83 18 t  TRHM5308 15 8 1 TRHMB274 15 47 1 TRHMB486 49 41 . TRHM6504 83 33
TRHNSB75 83 20 1 TRHMS5910 59 23 t TRHMB275 87 10 1 TRHMB487 53 50 1 TRHMB504 81 12
TRHNG8768 83 10 + TRHM5912 41 22 1 TRHMB277 7 20 ' TRHMB4B8 85 15+ TRHMB508 55 19
TRHM5885 83 5 1 TRHM5913 41 23 1 TRHNMB8280 33 2+ TRHMB488 83 25 1 TRHMB507 53 17
TRHN5888 83 1 | TRHMGS15 77 43 ' TRHMB281 87 21 1 TRHMG489 47 41 t  TRHM6508 69 11
TRHMG888 83 11+ TRHM5918 T 44 1 TRHNG284 55 27 1| TRHNG4ES 87 21 1+ TRHNB503 71 25
TRHN5830 83 30 + TRHM5917 77 45 t TRHNB289 9 15 1 TRHMB489 57 18 1 TRHMB510 3 12
TRHMG891 83 21 1 TRHMS5318 77 46 1 TRHNMB2S1 89 28 ' TRHMB470 85 28 1 TRHKB510 89 38
TRHN5692 83 8 | TRHM5919 i 33 1 TRHMB233 41 2 1 TRHNB470 41 16 1 TRHMBS11 5 35
TRHM5894 83 19+ TRHX5920 59 3 + TRHMG233 5 14 1 TRHMB470 17 32 t  TRHMB512 11 12
TRHM5837 57 12t TRHM5333 15 20t TRHNMB298 7 7 1 TRHMB470 47 10+ TRHMB513 59 1
TRHM5833 41 21+ TRHM5841 63 29 +  TRHMG300 37 23 1 TRHMB4TO 41 28+ TRHMB514 58 15
TRHN5708 56 29 | TRHM5942 63 9 t  TRHM6301 37 24 1 TRHMB470 53 5 t TRHMB518 51 8
TRHMS707 56 31 t  TRHM5343 49 14 t+  TRHM8302 3 27 1+ TRHMB470 45 5 1+ TRHMB517 51 17
TRHM5724 RE] 1 1+ TRHM5343 13 5 1 TRHM8305 61 17t TRHMB470 11 31 1 TRHMB518 51 18
TRHNS725 33 5 1 TRHM5944 3 87 1 TRHMB305 61 14 1 TRHMB470 5 32 +  TRHNG519 13 35
TRHM5858 83 40 1 TRHM5380 57 2+ TRHMB289 9 15 1 TRHMB470 55 15 +  TRHMB520 15 21

— E) E; -—



INDEX

PART Na PAGE REF.Na PART Na PAGE REF.No ¢ PART Na PAGE REF.MNa

TRHM7048 8 3
TRHM7049 93 10

TRHX6832 43 35
TRHKG834 43 20

TRHNB522 63 30
TRHMB523 45 8

| |

I |
TRHMB524 5 24 1 TRHME834 9 30 1 TRHM7060 93 9
TRHMB528 63 27 1 TRHMB835 9 32 1 TRHM7051 93 11
TRHMB527 63 28t TRHNB83S 49 24 1 TRHM7053 55 35
TRHMB528 55 28 1 TRHMB835 13 38 +  TRHM7053 57 7
TRHMB532 56 25 1 TRHMG838 43 3¢ 1+ TRHM7053 87 8
TRHM8533 59 14 1 TRHMB837 13 33 +  TRHM7054 27 30
TRHMES55 53 36 t+  TRHMG840 17 3 1 TRHM7073 55 33
TRHMB557 23 1 1 TRHNE341 17 18 1 TRHM7073 47 2
TRHMEB576 33 48 TRHMB842 17 1 TRHM7073 9 3

TRHNBS77 33 44 TRHYBBA4 83 28 #00028-1 23 3B

! |
i |
TRHKBE81 5 27t TRHM6E852 87 22 1 ¥00089-1 23 24
TRHNB582 5 28 1 TRHMB854 87 19 1 XXXXXX 95 13
TRHME534 53 47 +  TRHMB856 87 121 XXXXXX 79 11
TRHMB585 5 256 1 TRHMG858 87 18 1 XXXXXX 79 10
TRHME586 5 28 1 TRiNG8BO 87 3t XXXXXX 81 1
TRHNMB587 45 3 | TRHX6360 39 7
TRHMB588 5 28 1 TRHN6861 39 17
TRHMBS95 9 22 1 TRHMB8S! 87 8
TREMB596 g 23 1 TRHNGBB3 87 15
TRHMB5S7 9 28 | TRHMB88S 87 20
TRHMEB538 9 28 1 TRHMB8ES 39 19
TRHMB539 C) 24 1 TRHMG68E7 39 18
TRHMBB11 28 31 + TRHHB8ES 87 14
TRHMBB37 55 34 1 TRHMB870 87 24
TRHMBEBO 91 27 1 TRHM68T71 39 18
TRHNGBB4 45 7 t TRHNB8T3 39 1
TRHMEB65 7 19 1+ TRHME874 87 25
|

TRHMBB70 45 8 TRHMBB74 39 28

TRHNBET72 41 8 TRIINBBTS 87 13
TRHNBB72 5 21 TRHNB8TS 38 27
TRHNBBT73 17 8 TRHMB878 39 11
TRHMBBT74 17 28 TRHMBB84 57 25
TRHNBB75 5 18 TRHME885 57 24

TRHMEBT75 41 8 TRHHE8S0 87 8

TRHNBB7S 71 4 TRHME981 87 18
TRHMBE77 3 30 TRHNBI81 93 7
TRHNEBG78 11 11 TRHMBI81 3 20
TRHMGB88 7 3 TRHMBS83 39 10

" TRHME891 37 4
TRHMBBY1 89 14
TRHNBB92 3T 12
TRHME6S3 37 18
TRHNB715 717
TRHNBT17 89 18
TRHME717 37 22
TRHMB718 37 8
TRHMB718 89 4
TRHNB740 a 18

TRHHEI84 87 28
TRHNBI8E 33 4
TRHMBS97 81 27
TRHMBI98 53 7
TRHNM7000 17 7
TRHN7008 89 20
TRHK7009 89 17
TRHM7010 89 18
TRHNM7011 83 24
TRHN7012 89 25

TRHN7014 839 27
TRHN7021 53 35
TRHM7023 41 7
TRHN7023 5 19
TRIM7028 17 34
TRHN7027 47 13
TRINT034 73 3
TRHN7035 73 13
TRINT038 47 4
TRHM7037 57 38

TRHNBT787 71 5
TRHNB786 47 2
TRHMB735 83 28
TRHNB738 83 1
TRHNB800 89 12
TRHM8802 89 11
TRHNE802 37 21
TRHMB820 89 21
TRHME820 37 8
TRHNMB821 45 23

TRHNB825 43 33 1 TRHM7038 83 28
TRHNBB26 9 13 1+ TRHM7039 3 2
TRHNB826 43 19 1+ TRHM7040 93 13
TRHNB828 13 15 1 TRHM7041 93 ]
TRHNB830 9 31 1 TRHM7042 93 8
TRHKB830 49 21 1 TRIM7043 93 12
TRHMB831 49 26 1 TRHM7044 93 5
TRHNB831 9 33 1 TRHM7045 93 14
TRHMB831 13 37 1 TRHM7048 93 1
|

TRHMBB32 13 40 TRHN7047 3 4

-—100-






NG ASO BEH/RSA TR
Kt T553 RERtESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06) 458-4739
PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG.CO.,LTD.

§-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553, Japan. Phone : (06) 458-4739

Cat. No.9718A August, 1995
© 1995 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

ENIOTICRBSNTL DR, SMACHBROEHFERETIICLNBYEY,
The description in this Parts Catalog are subject to change without notice.



	MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION
	LIST

	FRAME/COVER(1)
	LIST

	FRAME/COVER(2)
	LIST

	FABRIC FEED BELT(1)
	LIST

	FABRIC FEED BELT(2)
	LIST

	FABRIC FEED BELT(3)
	LIST

	HEM GUIDE(1)
	LIST

	HEM GUIDE(2)
	LIST

	HEM GUIDE(3)
	LIST

	UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER INSTALLATION
	LIST

	UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(1)
	LIST

	UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(2)
	LIST

	RP ROLLER
	LIST

	KS DEVICE
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	CORD
	LIST

	AIR LINE(1)
	LIST

	AIR LINE(2)
	LIST

	MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION(1)
	LIST

	MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION(2)
	LIST

	FRAME/COVER(1)
	LIST

	FRAME/COVER(2)
	LIST

	FABRIC FEED BELT(1)
	LIST

	FABRIC FEED BELT(2)
	LIST

	FOLDING MECHANISM
	LIST

	CORRECTING ROLLER(1)
	LIST

	CORRECTING ROLLER(2)
	LIST

	CORRECTING ROLLER(3)
	LIST

	FABRIC SHIFTING DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	FABRIC SHIFTING DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	ROLLER(1)
	LIST

	ROLLER(2)
	LIST

	STACKER(1)
	LIST

	STACKER(2)
	LIST

	AIR CYLINDER(PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)
	LIST

	AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT
	LIST

	THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE) 
	LIST

	SENSOR
	LIST

	CORD
	LIST

	AIR LINE(1)
	LIST

	AIR LINE(2)
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	DUST COLLECTOR
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST


